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_]OHN A.LOGAN COLLEGE
Fall 2022

Course Retention and Success Report

The information on the following pages pertains to courses offered by
John A. Logan College during the Fall 2022 semester. This introduction
serves as a brief explanation of the data contained herein.

Columns in the report identify courses, academic disciplines and
departments by both name and abbreviation (as given). Depending upon
the section of the overall report being viewed, columns for the following
data are typically present:

e Total # Sects — identifies the total number of sections offered in the
given semester for the given classification.

e # Sections by FT —identifies the total number of course sections for
each entry that were taught by full-time faculty. Sections can be
taught by more than one instructor and it should be noted that
these instances explain the appearance of numbers that are not
always whole.

e 9% Sections by FT — percentage of courses taught by full-time faculty.

e Enrl - the total headcount of the course/discipline/department.

e Avg Enrl — the average headcount enroliment.

e Ret—the percentage of students deemed as retained. This includes
those failing the course, but not those withdrawing.

e Succ D+ —the percentage of enrolled students receiving a grade of
“D” or better.

e Succ C+—the percentage of enrolled students receiving a grade of
“C” or better.

e Succ B+ —the percentage of enrolled students receiving a grade of
“B” or better.

e Succ A —the percentage of enrolled students receiving a grade of
IIA.”

This report contains the following sections:

Retention Report — by Department — Discipline

Retention Report — by Department — Discipline — Course

Retention Report — Academics Disciplines sorted by Total Enroliment
Retention Report — by Department — Discipline (Full-time/Term Faculty)
Retention Report — by Type of Credit Hour

Retention Report — by Day(s) Course Meets (sorted by enroliment)
Retention Report — by Time of Day Course Meets (by start time)
Retention Report — Hybrid and Online Course Data

Retention Report — by Extension Center

Retention Report — by Gateway Course

Retention Report — by Developmental Course

Retention Report — by Dual Credit Sections at Area High Schools
Retention Report — by STEM Area

Retention Report — Top 30 Courses by Enrollment

It should be noted that all entries were made as they came out of the
system. Any mistakes or miscoding made regarding department, discipline,
etc., are a result of data error within the system.




JOHN A. LOGAN COLLEGE

Retention Report -
by Department - Discipline

NSTITUTIONAL

I
w
8

g r-
¢
o
o
<
4
5

OFFICE OF
HOYV3S3y




John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline

Allied Health & Public Service Department (ALH)

Allied Health (ALH)

American Sign Language (ASL)
Cosmetology (COS)

Criminal Justice (CRJ)

Dental Assisting (DNA)

Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMS)
Early Childhood Education (ECE)
Emergency Medical Services (EMS)
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)
Interpreter Preparation (IPP)
Medical Assistant (MDA)

Allied Health & Public Service Department Total

Applied Technologies Department
Agriculture (AGR)

Auto Collision Technology (ACT)

Auto Services Technology (AST)
Construction Management Technology (CMG)
Drafting (DRT)

Electronics (ELT)

Graphics Design (GRD)

Heating & Air Conditioning (HAC)

Industrial Maintenance (IDM)

Industrial Processing Orientation (IND)
Machine Tools (MAC)

Manufacturing (MFT)

Welding (WEL)

Applied Technologies Department Total

Total # # Sections

% Sections

Sects by FT by FT
11 7 63.6%
4 4 100.0%
6 4.11 68.5%
8 7 87.5%
8 3 37.5%
7 4.92 70.3%
14 5 35.7%
3 1.72 57.3%
2 1.17 58.5%
6 6 100.0%
2 2 100.0%
71 45.92 64.7%
6 6 100.0%
4 4 100.0%
9 6 66.7%
10 10 100.0%
1 0 0.0%
12 7 58.3%
2 0 0.0%
10 8 80.0%
1 1 100.0%
1 1 100.0%
1 0 0.0%
2 2 100.0%
9 5 55.6%
68 50 73.5%

1of3

94
54
84
130
68
46
146
23
21
33

733

51
55
132
135
11
96
19
127

Avg Enrl

8.5
135
14.0
16.3
8.5
6.6
10.4
7.7
10.5
5.5
17.0

10.3

8.5
13.8
14.7
13.5
11.0
8.0
9.5
12.7
15.0
27.0
14.0
5.5
16.1

12.3

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
98.9% 98.9% 97.9% 96.8% 87.2%
88.9% 83.3% 70.4% 53.7% 42.6%
97.6% 92.9% 91.7% 88.1% 69.0%
86.2% 81.5% 79.2% 66.9% 46.9%
75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 66.2% 38.2%
91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 65.2% 37.0%
89.0% 31.5% 29.5% 22.6% 15.8%
100.0% 65.2% 60.9% 52.2% 26.1%
95.2% 76.2% 71.4% 71.4% 57.1%
57.6% 51.5% 51.5% 39.4% 21.2%
97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 82.4%
89.1% 73.9% 71.6% 63.0% 46.8%
90.2% 90.2% 84.3% 78.4% 70.6%
89.1% 89.1% 89.1% 81.8% 52.7%
96.2% 79.5% 69.7% 58.3% 40.9%
80.7% 80.7% 78.5% 73.3% 50.4%
90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 72.7%
89.6% 82.3% 81.3% 70.8% 47.9%
89.5% 89.5% 84.2% 57.9% 31.6%
95.3% 90.6% 89.8% 81.9% 64.6%
93.3% 86.7% 73.3% 66.7% 46.7%
88.9% 88.9% 85.2% 40.7% 11.1%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4% 28.6%
90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 81.8% 81.8%
87.6% 86.9% 83.4% 78.6% 64.8%
90.0% 85.6% 82.0% 72.6% 53.2%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline

Business, Computer Science and Math Department
Accounting (ACC)

Business (BUS)

Computer Information Systems (CIS)

Economics (ECO)

Health Information Technology (HIT)

Marketing (MKT)

Math (MAT)

Business, Computer Science and Math Department

Communication, Humanities & Social Science Department
Anthropology (ANT)

Army Military Science (AMS)
Art (ART)

Communication (COM)
Education (EDC)

English (ENG)

French (FRE)

Geography (GEO)

German (GER)

History (HIS)

Independent Study (IDS)
Interdisciplinary Topics (ITD)
Internship (INT)

Literature (LIT)

Music (MUS)

Orientation (ORI)
Philosophy (PHL)

Political Science (PSC)
Psychology (PSY)

Social Work (SOCW)
Sociology (SOC)

Spanish (SPN)

Theatre (THTR)
Volunteerism (VOL)

Total # # Sections

% Sections

Sects by FT by FT
10 6 60.0%
17 9 52.9%
20 15.71 78.6%
6 6 100.0%
10 1 10.0%
3 0 0.0%
39 27 69.2%
105 64.71 61.6%
2 0 0.0%
2 0 0.0%
17 4 23.5%
22 5 22.7%
10 6 60.0%
39 11 28.2%
2 0 0.0%
2 0 0.0%
2 0 0.0%
14 5 35.7%
1 1 100.0%
1 1 100.0%
2 1 50.0%
13 12 92.3%
26 6 23.1%
27 5 18.5%
13 5 38.5%
6 6 100.0%
23 12 52.2%
1 1 100.0%
11 6 54.5%
12 7 58.3%
1 0 0.0%
1 0 0.0%

20f3

127
216
230
116
107
35
759

1,590

44

276
393
113
731

42
270
10

215
322
432
226
101
457
19
205
177

Avg Enrl

127
12.7
11.5
19.3
10.7
11.7
19.5

15.1

22.0
1.0
16.2
17.9
11.3
18.7
35
21.0
1.0
19.3
7.0
10.0
2.0
16.5
12.4
16.0
17.4
16.8
19.9
19.0
18.6
14.8
8.0
18.0

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
81.9% 60.6% 58.3% 49.6% 37.8%
86.1% 72.7% 69.0% 54.6% 34.7%
83.0% 71.7% 66.1% 51.3% 31.7%
86.2% 85.3% 84.5% 75.9% 45.7%
91.6% 82.2% 79.4% 67.3% 51.4%
100.0% 60.0% 60.0% 57.1% 48.6%
84.1% 69.4% 61.9% 42.2% 21.6%
85.0% 71.3% 66.0% 50.3% 30.5%
90.9% 86.4% 79.5% 65.9% 54.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
93.1% 90.6% 85.9% 74.6% 54.3%
84.7% 80.4% 77.4% 62.6% 34.4%
89.4% 87.6% 85.0% 68.1% 43.4%
91.2% 88.1% 85.0% 79.5% 59.1%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
88.1% 78.6% 76.2% 64.3% 38.1%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
82.6% 81.1% 75.6% 57.4% 38.1%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7%
90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 40.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 25.0%
87.4% 86.0% 81.9% 74.4% 55.3%
88.8% 86.0% 85.4% 77.6% 65.2%
92.1% 85.4% 80.1% 70.1% 50.9%
82.3% 72.1% 69.0% 57.5% 45.6%
85.1% 79.2% 76.2% 62.4% 44.6%
87.3% 70.5% 62.8% 49.5% 31.7%
94.7% 89.5% 84.2% 73.7% 68.4%
78.5% 77.6% 72.7% 56.6% 37.6%
91.5% 40.7% 39.0% 33.3% 23.7%
75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%
94.4% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9%




John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline

Total # # Sections

% Sections

Sects by FT by FT
Communication, Humanities & Social Science Department 250 94 37.6%
Life & Physical Sciences Department
Biological Science (BIO) 30 20 66.7%
Chemistry (CHM) 7 7 100.0%
Engineering (EGR) 1 1 100.0%
Health (HTH) 7 0 0.0%
Physical Education Development (PED) 7 0 0.0%
Physical Science (PHS) 10 7 70.0%
Physics (PHY) 5 5 100.0%
Science (SCl) 5 3 60.0%
Sports Management (SPM) 1 0 0.0%
Life & Physical Sciences Department Total 73 43 58.9%
Nursing Department
Associate Degree Nursing (ADN) 34 335 98.5%
Nursing Assistant Training (NAD) 10 3.5 35.0%
Practical Nursing (PNE) 44 37 84.1%
Nursing Department Total 88 74 84.1%
SICCM Department
Medical Laboratory Technology (MLT) 4 0 0.0%
Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTA) 11 0 0.0%
Surgical Technology (STP) 4 0 0.0%
SICCM Department Total 19 0 0.0%
Grand Total All Departments 674 371.63 55.1%

30of3

Enrl

4,081

501
97

112

122
177
48
50

1,135

275
97
697

1,069
23

82
17

122

9,568

Avg Enrl

16.3

16.7
13.9
12.0
16.0
17.4
17.7
9.6
10.0
16.0

15.5

8.1

9.7
15.8

12.1

14.2

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
88.1% 80.5% 76.5% 65.8% 47.0%
83.4% 72.7% 64.3% 46.3% 25.3%
79.4% 78.4% 71.1% 50.5% 24.7%
91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
85.7% 85.7% 79.5% 61.6% 37.5%
95.9% 95.1% 93.4% 86.1% 73.0%
84.7% 82.5% 79.7% 66.7% 33.3%
93.8% 93.8% 91.7% 75.0% 56.3%
98.0% 98.0% 98.0% 96.0% 68.0%
93.8% 87.5% 81.3% 81.3% 43.8%
86.2% 80.8% 75.1% 60.0% 37.0%
100.0% 96.4% 96.4% 81.5% 31.6%
92.8% 69.1% 69.1% 66.0% 29.9%
96.0% 85.4% 85.4% 71.7% 48.1%
96.7% 86.7% 86.7% 73.7% 42.2%
100.0% 95.7% 95.7% 87.0% 52.2%
87.8% 87.8% 85.4% 74.4% 28.0%
88.2% 88.2% 88.2% 70.6% 35.3%
90.2% 89.3% 87.7% 76.2% 33.6%
88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

Allied Health & Public Service Department

Allied Heath (ALH)

ALH 101 Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation
ALH 102 CPR Recertification

ALH 110 Issues in Health and Patient Care
ALH Total

American Sign Language (ASL)

ASL 141 American Sign Language (ASL 1)
ASL 143 American Sign Language |1l (ASL I11)
ASL Total

Cosmetology (COS)

CoSs 101 Cosmetology Theory |

COoSs 111 Cosmetology Lab |

COS 250 Instructional Strategies

COS 251 Cosmetology Teacher Program
COS Total

Criminal Justice (CRJ)

CRJ 103 Introduction to Criminal Justice
CRJ 105 Criminal Behavior

CRJ 115 Policing

CRJ 209 Criminal Law

CRJ 218 Introduction to Corrections
CRJ 223 Juvenile Justice

CRJ Total

Dental Assisting (DNA)

DNA 100 Oral/Dental Anatomy

DNA 102 Dental Assisting Procedures |
DNA 104 Dental Radiography |

DNA 107 Dental Materials

DNA 108 Head and Neck Anatomy

DNA 110 Infection Control

DNA 113 Oral Embryology and Histology
DNA Total

1.0
0.5
3.0

4.0
5.0

6.0
11.0
5.0
8.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

2.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
2.0

PCS Sections

1.2
1.2
1.2

11
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

Total

N TENY) g N

DI P NN

Ik P PP NN

eI e e N

# Sections
by FT

1of 16

NIO = o

- w

NOrRrRFrPREFELPNN
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% Sections
by FT

75.0%
50.0%
0.0%
63.6%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

50.0%
55.5%
100.0%
100.0%
68.5%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
87.5%

100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
37.5%

Enrl

65
13
16
94

47

IN

54

41
41

[+
g ]

43
38

16
11
17

130

Avg Enrl

8.1
6.5
16.0
8.5

15.7
7.0
13.5

20.5

20.5
1.0
1.0

14.0

215
19.0
5.0
16.0
11.0
17.0
16.3

10.0
10.0
5.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
10.0
8.5

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
93.8% 93.8% 87.5% 81.3% 25.0%
98.9% 98.9% 97.9% 96.8% 87.2%
89.4% 83.0% 70.2% 57.4% 44.7%
85.7% 85.7% 71.4% 28.6% 28.6%
88.9% 83.3% 70.4% 53.7% 42.6%
97.6% 95.1% 95.1% 90.2% 80.5%
97.6% 95.1% 92.7% 90.2% 61.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
97.6% 92.9% 91.7% 88.1% 69.0%
83.7% 81.4% 79.1% 65.1% 46.5%
81.6% 71.1% 65.8% 60.5% 44.7%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 60.0% 20.0%
93.8% 93.8% 93.8% 81.3% 62.5%
81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 63.6% 54.5%
100.0% 94.1% 94.1% 76.5% 41.2%
86.2% 81.5% 79.2% 66.9% 46.9%

90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0% 40.0%
70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 50.0%
70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 50.0% 10.0%
70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 60.0%
77.8% 77.8% 77.8% 66.7% 44.4%
77.8% 77.8% 77.8% 55.6% 11.1%
70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 50.0%
75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 66.2% 38.2%



Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMS)

DMS 104 Diagnostic Ultrasound Foundations
DMS 202 Cardiac Anatomy & Physiology
DMS 204 Cardiac Ultrasound Imaging/Lab |
DMS 206 Cardiac Ultrasound Clinic |

DMS 230 Cardiac Seminar

DMS 246 Cardiac Ultrasound Clinic IV

DMS Total

Early Childhood Education (ECE)

ECE 150 Infancy Development

ECE 151 Health, Safety, and Nutrition

ECE 160 Child, Growth and Development

ECE 161 Early Childhood Practicum

ECE 260 Child, Family & Community Relations
ECE 267 Child Care Laboratory |

ECE 268 Child Care Laboratory Il

ECE 272 Language and Literacy Development
ECE Total

Emergency Medical Services (EMS)

EMS 250 Paramedic |

EMS 253 Paramedic IV

EMS 253A Paramedic IV Internship
EMS

Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)
EMT 111 Emergency Medical Technician |
EMT Total

Interpreter Preparation (IPP)

IPP 111 Nonverbal Language

IPP 211 ASL Linguistics |

IPP 222 Intermediate ASL to English
IPP 231 Interpreting |

IPP 249 Field Experience |

IPP 278 ASL Vocabulary Building |
IPP Total

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

3.0
4.0
6.0
3.0
2.0
10.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
5.0
5.0
3.0

12.0
9.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0

Total

# Sections

PCs Sections by FT

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.1

1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

NIk P RPN

N

NN W -

[ I e e T

1.14
0.45

0.33
4.92

Uk P P P P OOO

0.42

L= I R e e N

2 of 16

% Sections

by FT

100.0%
100.0%
57.0%
45.0%
100.0%
33.0%
70.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
35.7%

42.0%
30.0%
100.0%
57.3%

58.5%
58.5%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Enrl

»
o\ 1o oo

B OO Wk Ww

146

N
wIN N o

Avg Enrl

9.0
9.0
4.5
9.0
5.0
5.0
6.6

12.0
18.5
12.0
12.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
6.0
10.4

9.0
7.0
7.0
7.7

22.0
5.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
5.5

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 33.3% 0.0%
88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 44.4% 0.0%
88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 44.4%
88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 77.8%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 20.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 65.2% 37.0%
58.3% 58.3% 50.0% 33.3% 16.7%
91.9% 32.4% 29.7% 21.6% 21.6%
87.5% 22.9% 22.9% 18.8% 8.3%
97.2% 13.9% 13.9% 11.1% 11.1%
66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 33.3% 33.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 83.3% 66.7% 50.0% 0.0%
89.0% 31.5% 29.5% 22.6% 15.8%
100.0% 88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 66.7%
100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 71.4% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

100.0% 65.2% 60.9% 52.2% 26.1%
95.2% 76.2% 71.4% 71.4% 57.1%
95.2% 76.2% 71.4% 71.4% 57.1%
50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 31.8% 18.2%
60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 0.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%
50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
57.6% 51.5% 51.5% 39.4% 21.2%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Medical Assistant (MDA)

MDA 101
MDA 128
MDA Total

Orientation to Medical Assisting
Administrative Skills for Medical Assistants

Allied Health & Public Service Department Total

Cr Hrs

1.0
8.0

Total # Sections % Sections

PCs Sections by FT by FT
1.2 1 1 100.0%
1.2 1 1 100.0%

2 2 100.0%

71 45.92 64.7%

30of 16

Enrl

17
17
34

733

Avg Enrl
17.0
17.0
17.0

10.3

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 64.7%
97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 82.4%
89.1% 73.9% 71.6% 63.0% 46.8%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Applied Technologies Department

Agriculture (AGR)

AGR 101
AGR 104
AGR 111
AGR 112
AGR 161
AGR 181
AGR Total

Ag Economics

Introduction to Soil Science
Introduction to Agriculture Education
Computers In Agriculture
Agribusiness Applications

Precision Agriculture

Auto Collision Technology (ACT)

ACT 190
ACT 191
ACT 196
ACT 294
ACT Total

Auto Body Repair |

Metal Finishing and Painting
Auto Body Lab

Plastics & Adhesives

Auto Services Technology (AST)

AST 100
AST 101
AST 180
AST 183
AST 261
AST 282
AST 283
AST 291
AST Total

Automotive Orientation and Safety
Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair
Electrical |

Brakes, Steering and Suspension |

Engine Performance Il

Automotive HAVC

Brakes, Steering and Suspension Il
Automotive Service Lab Il

Construction Management Technology (CMG)

CMG 100
CMG 104
CMG 107
CMG 110
CMG 207
CMG 208
CMG 211
CMG 220
CMG Total

Construction Orientation

Building Layout

Construction Document Interpretatior
Wood Frame Construction |
Construction Administration
Processes In Estimating

Commercial Construction
Construction Scheduling

Cr Hrs

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
3.0

2.0
2.0
5.0
2.0

2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
4.0
3.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

PCS Sections

11
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2
1.1

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

Total
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by FT
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% Sections
by FT

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
66.7%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Enrl

13
13
22

IN

55

19
13
12
37
12
15
13
11

132

20
22
18
23
13
13
13
13

135

Avg Enrl

14.0
7.0
6.0

14.0
5.0
5.0
8.5

13.0
13.0
22.0
7.0
13.8

19.0
13.0
12.0
18.5
12.0
15.0
13.0
11.0
14.7

20.0
11.0
18.0
115
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.5

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
92.9% 92.9% 92.9% 78.6% 71.4%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 71.4%
100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 83.3% 83.3%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 78.6% 64.3%
80.0% 80.0% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0%
100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0%
90.2% 90.2% 84.3% 78.4% 70.6%
84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 76.9% 46.2%
84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 23.1%
90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 77.3% 68.2%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4%
89.1% 89.1% 89.1% 81.8% 52.7%
94.7% 94.7% 47.4% 47.4% 36.8%
92.3% 92.3% 84.6% 84.6% 69.2%
83.3% 83.3% 75.0% 50.0% 25.0%
97.3% 40.5% 37.8% 29.7% 27.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7%
100.0% 93.3% 86.7% 53.3% 26.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 84.6% 30.8%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 81.8% 81.8%
96.2% 79.5% 69.7% 58.3% 40.9%
70.0% 70.0% 65.0% 60.0% 30.0%
77.3% 77.3% 72.7% 68.2% 54.5%
88.9% 88.9% 83.3% 72.2% 44.4%
78.3% 78.3% 78.3% 78.3% 60.9%
84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 38.5%
84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 69.2% 69.2%
84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 76.9% 38.5%
84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 84.6% 69.2%
80.7% 80.7% 78.5% 73.3% 50.4%



Drafting (DFT)
DRT 185 Computer Graphics |
DFT Total

Electronics (ELT)

ELT 102 Basic Electricity and Wiring
ELT 111 Digital Electronic |

ELT 151 Applied Solid State Circuits
ELT 214 A+ Preparation IT Technician
ELT 215 10T and Embedded Systems
ELT 220 Linear Integrated Circuits

ELT 250 Biomedical Instrumentation Il
ELT Total

Graphics Design (GRD)

GRD 110 Graphics Design |
GRD 210 Graphics Design IlI
GRD Total

Heating & Air Conditioning (HAC)

HAC 102 Residential Electrical Wiring

HAC 106 Advanced Sheet Metal Layout
HAC 121 Heating |

HAC 132 Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Il
HAC 140 Weatherization

HAC 222 Advanced Heating Systems

HAC 240 Installation of HVAC Systems
HAC Total

Industrial Maintenance (IDM)
IDM 210 Hydraulics and Pneumatics
IDM Total

Industrial Processing Orientation (IND)
IND 201 Metallurgy
IND Total

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

2.0

4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

5.0
5.0

4.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

2.0

PCS Sections

1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2

1.2

Total
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% Sections
by FT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

58.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

50.0%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

Enrl

11
11

38
22

17

o

96

16

[°)

19

23
16
25
16
18
16
13

127

15
15

27
27

Avg Enrl

9.5
11.0
5.0
8.5
7.0
1.0
6.0
8.0

16.0
3.0
9.5

11.5
16.0
125
16.0
9.0
16.0
13.0
12.7

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 72.7%
90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 72.7%
86.8% 76.3% 73.7% 60.5% 34.2%
81.8% 68.2% 68.2% 54.5% 36.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 82.4% 47.1%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
89.6% 82.3% 81.3% 70.8% 47.9%
87.5% 87.5% 81.3% 56.3% 31.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 33.3%
89.5% 89.5% 84.2% 57.9% 31.6%
91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 87.0% 47.8%
100.0% 93.8% 93.8% 93.8% 75.0%
92.0% 88.0% 88.0% 80.0% 52.0%
93.8% 81.3% 81.3% 75.0% 75.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 77.8%
100.0% 93.8% 87.5% 75.0% 75.0%
92.3% 84.6% 84.6% 69.2% 61.5%
95.3% 90.6% 89.8% 81.9% 64.6%
93.3% 86.7% 73.3% 66.7% 46.7%
93.3% 86.7% 73.3% 66.7% 46.7%
88.9% 88.9% 85.2% 40.7% 11.1%
88.9% 88.9% 85.2% 40.7% 11.1%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Machine Tools (MAC)

MAC 200 Machine Tool Laboratory

MAC Total

Manufacturing (MFT)

MFT 103 Industrial Robots and PLCs
MFT 201 PLC Manufacturing Systems
MFT Total

Welding (WEL)

WEL 120 Oxyfuel Welding, Cutting and Brazing
WEL 121 SMAW (Stick) Plate Welding |
WEL 122 GMAW (MIG) Plate Welding |
WEL 126 SMAW (Stick) Welding Il

WEL 127 Welding and Metal Fabrication
WEL Total

Applied Technologies Department Total

Cr Hrs

4.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

PCS

1.2

1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

6 of 16

Total # Sections
Sections by FT

1 0

1 0

1 1

1 1

2 2

3 1

2 1

2 1

1 1

1 1
9 5
68 50

% Sections

by FT

0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

33.3%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
55.6%

73.5%

Enrl

14
14

52
35
35
10
13

145

838

Avg Enrl

14.0
14.0

10.0
1.0
5.5

173
17.5
17.5
10.0
13.0
16.1

123

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4% 28.6%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4% 28.6%

90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0% 80.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 81.8% 81.8%
86.5% 84.6% 76.9% 69.2% 55.8%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 80.0% 68.6%
88.6% 88.6% 85.7% 82.9% 68.6%
90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0%
92.3% 92.3% 92.3% 92.3% 69.2%
87.6% 86.9% 83.4% 78.6% 64.8%
90.0% 85.6% 82.0% 72.6% 53.2%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

Business, Computer Science & Math Department

Accounting (ACC)

ACC 100
ACC 200
ACC 201
ACC 202
ACC218

ACC Total

Business Accounting
Financial Accounting |
Financial Accounting Il
Managerial Accounting
Tax Accounting

Business (BUS)

BUS 110
BUS 111
BUS 115
BUS 116
BUS 121
BUS 135
BUS 222
BUS 235
BUS 255
BUS 282

BUS Total

Introduction to Business

Business Mathematics

Basic Keyboarding

Keyboarding |

Business Statistics

Office Language Skills

Legal/Social Environment of Business
Business Communication

Customer Service

Legal Terminology

Computer Information Systems (CIS)

CIS 104
CIS 110
CIS 120
CIS 170
CIS171
CIS 200
CIS 206
CIS 207
CIS 216
CIS 219
CIS 229
CIS 230
CIS Total

Spreadsheet Design

Introduction to Word Processing
Database Management

Cisco |l

Introduction to Scripting

Network Essentials

Managing Network Environments |
Computer Applications for Business
Cloud Technology

Ethical Hacking

Digital Forensics

Operating Systems

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Total

# Sections

PCs Sections by FT

1.2
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2

11
1.2
1.2
1.2
11
1.2
11
11
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
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% Sections
by FT

33.3%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
60.0%

100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
52.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
74.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
78.6%

Enrl

33
67
12
10

127

46
23

30

13
36
26
23

216

11
13
15
36
28
63
19
12

l©

230

Avg Enrl

11.0
16.8
12.0
10.0
5.0
12.7

15.3
115
8.0
15.0
8.0
13.0
18.0
13.0
115
3.0
12.7

9.0
6.0
11.0
13.0
15.0
12.0
14.0
12.6
9.5
12.0
9.0
9.0
11.5

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
93.9% 21.2% 21.2% 18.2% 12.1%
73.1% 68.7% 65.7% 58.2% 47.8%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 50.0%
90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0% 50.0%
60.0% 60.0% 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%
81.9% 60.6% 58.3% 49.6% 37.8%
76.1% 71.7% 67.4% 45.7% 28.3%
73.9% 73.9% 73.9% 69.6% 43.5%
75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%
96.7% 16.7% 13.3% 13.3% 10.0%
87.5% 75.0% 75.0% 50.0% 25.0%
92.3% 92.3% 76.9% 46.2% 23.1%
100.0% 100.0% 97.2% 77.8% 58.3%
73.1% 65.4% 61.5% 46.2% 11.5%
95.7% 95.7% 91.3% 82.6% 65.2%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 33.3%
86.1% 72.7% 69.0% 54.6% 34.7%
100.0% 100.0% 77.8% 66.7% 55.6%
83.3% 83.3% 83.3% 66.7% 33.3%
63.6% 63.6% 63.6% 54.5% 27.3%
100.0% 76.9% 69.2% 53.8% 46.2%
86.7% 86.7% 80.0% 53.3% 33.3%
72.2% 63.9% 61.1% 44.4% 33.3%
89.3% 75.0% 67.9% 53.6% 25.0%
76.2% 52.4% 46.0% 31.7% 19.0%
94.7% 94.7% 94.7% 78.9% 47.4%
91.7% 83.3% 83.3% 66.7% 33.3%
100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 77.8% 44.4%
77.8% 77.8% 66.7% 66.7% 44.4%
83.0% 71.7% 66.1% 51.3% 31.7%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

Economics (ECO)

ECO 201 Introduction to Macroeconomics
ECO 202 Introduction to Microeconomics
ECO Total

Health Information Technology (HIT)

HIT 206 Medical Insurance and Billing Procedures
HIT 217 Medical Terminology
HIT Total

Marketing (MKT)

MKT 113 Principles of Marketing

MKT 130 Sales

MKT Total

Math (MAT)

MAT 051 Pre-Algebra

MAT 052 Basic Algebra

MAT 058 Supportive Skills for Contemporary Math
MAT 059 Supportive Skills for Statistics

MAT 062 Intermediate Algebra

MAT 100 Mathematics for Applied Technologies
MAT 104 Mathematics for Allied Health

MAT 108 College Algebra

MAT 109 College Trigonometry

MAT 111 Pre-Calculus

MAT 112 Introduction to Contemporary Math w/Integ Review
MAT 113 Contemporary Math

MAT 117 Calculus for Business & Social Science
MAT 119 Elementary Statistics w/Integ Review
MAT 120 Elementary Statistics

MAT 131 Calculus |

MAT 201 Calculus Il

MAT 202 Calculus Il

MAT 208 Math for Elementary Teachers |

MAT Total

Business, Computer Science & Math Department Total

Cr Hrs

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

4.0
4.0
2.0
2.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
3.0

11
11

1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2

1.4
14
1.4
1.4
14
1.2
1.2
11
1.1
1.1
1.1
11
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
11
1.1
11

Total
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64.71
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by FT

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
11.1%
10.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%
57.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
69.2%

61.6%

by Department - Discipline - Course

% Sections

Enrl

77
39
116

100
107

42
21
22
23
41
48
10
94
14
14
22
147

24
164
20

10

31
759

1,590

Avg Enrl

19.3
19.5
19.3

7.0
111
10.7

21.0
21.0
22.0
11.5
20.5
16.0
10.0
313
14.0
14.0
22.0
29.4
8.0
12.0
23.4
10.0
4.0
10.0
155
19.5

15.1

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
83.1% 81.8% 80.5% 71.4% 44.2%
92.3% 92.3% 92.3% 84.6% 48.7%
86.2% 85.3% 84.5% 75.9% 45.7%
100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 71.4% 57.1%
91.0% 81.0% 79.0% 67.0% 51.0%
91.6% 82.2% 79.4% 67.3% 51.4%
100.0% 46.2% 46.2% 42.3% 34.6%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 88.9%
100.0% 60.0% 60.0% 57.1% 48.6%
66.7% 61.9% 47.6% 38.1% 14.3%
66.7% 52.4% 42.9% 19.0% 14.3%
72.7% 72.7% 72.7% 0.0% 0.0%
78.3% 78.3% 78.3% 0.0% 0.0%
82.9% 78.0% 70.7% 43.9% 14.6%
95.8% 27.1% 22.9% 16.7% 6.3%
40.0% 40.0% 30.0% 20.0% 10.0%
85.1% 30.9% 26.6% 16.0% 4.3%
64.3% 50.0% 42.9% 21.4% 7.1%
64.3% 64.3% 50.0% 28.6% 14.3%
72.7% 68.2% 31.8% 18.2% 4.5%
88.4% 83.7% 78.9% 63.9% 37.4%
100.0% 87.5% 75.0% 62.5% 37.5%
75.0% 66.7% 62.5% 29.2% 4.2%
92.7% 88.4% 79.9% 62.8% 32.9%
85.0% 85.0% 65.0% 45.0% 25.0%
75.0% 75.0% 50.0% 25.0% 25.0%
90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0%
87.1% 87.1% 87.1% 58.1% 32.3%
84.1% 69.4% 61.9% 42.2% 21.6%
85.0% 713% 66.0% 50.3% 30.5%



Communication, Humanities & Social Science Department

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

Anthropology (ANT)

ANT 111 Anthropology 3.0
ANT 216 Cultural Anthropology 3.0
ANT Total

Army Military Science (AMS)

AMS 101 Introduction to Military Science 2.0
AMS 201 Basic Leadership Skills 3.0
AMS Total

Art (ART)

ART 101 Two Dimensional Design 3.0
ART 111 Art Appreciation 3.0
ART 180 Drawing | 3.0
ART 220 Art History | 3.0
ART 250 Ceramics | 3.0
ART 260 Beginning Painting 3.0
ART 290 Computer Art | 3.0
ART 296 Photography | 3.0
ART Total

Communications (COM)

COM 115 Speech 3.0
COM 116 Interpersonal Communication 3.0
COM 210 New Media Production Practicum 1.0
COM 215 Introduction to New Media 3.0
COM Total

Education (EDC)

EDC 200 Introduction to Education 3.0
EDC 202 Human Growth Development & Learning 3.0
EDC 203 Schooling in a Diverse Society 3.0
EDC Total

11
11

1.1
1.1

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

1.1
11
11

Total
PCS Sections
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% Sections

by FT

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
23.5%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

22.7%

50.0%
60.0%
66.7%

60.0%

Enrl

24
20
a4

N P -

17
146
32
36
12
10
11
12

276

292
80

14
393

22
61
30

113

Avg Enrl

24.0
20.0
22.0

17.0
183
16.0
18.0
12.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
16.2

19.5
20.0
35
140
17.9

11.0
12.2
10.0

11.3

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
87.5% 83.3% 79.2% 58.3% 45.8%
95.0% 90.0% 80.0% 75.0% 65.0%
90.9% 86.4% 79.5% 65.9% 54.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
94.1% 88.2% 88.2% 41.2% 5.9%
93.8% 91.8% 85.6% 80.8% 62.3%
84.4% 84.4% 81.3% 59.4% 18.8%
88.9% 83.3% 75.0% 61.1% 44.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 91.7%
100.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0% 60.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 90.9% 90.9%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 75.0%
93.1% 90.6% 85.9% 74.6% 54.3%
86.3% 82.9% 79.8% 62.3% 34.2%
78.8% 70.0% 66.3% 57.5% 28.8%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 57.1%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 57.1%
84.7% 80.4% 77.4% 62.6% 34.4%
95.5% 95.5% 90.9% 72.7% 31.8%
88.5% 86.9% 85.2% 70.5% 50.8%
86.7% 83.3% 80.0% 60.0% 36.7%
89.4% 87.6% 85.0% 68.1% 43.4%



English (ENG)

ENG 052 Developmental Writing Skills
ENG 053 Developmental Reading Skills
ENG 055 Composition Literacy

ENG 101 English Composition |

ENG 102 English Composition II

ENG 113 Professional Technical Writing
ENG Total

French (FRE)

FRE 102 Elementary French

FRE 201 Intermediate French |

FRE Total

Geography (GEO)

GEO 112 World Regional Geography
GEO Total

German (GER)

GER 101 Elementary German
GER 201 Intermediate German
GER Total

History (HIS)

HIS 101 Western Civilization |
HIS 103 World Civilization |

HIS 201 United States History |
HIS 202 United States History I
HIS 213 Eastern Civilizations
HIS Total

Independent Study (IDS)
ITD 152
ITD Total

Independent Study

Interdisciplinary Topics (ITD)
ITD 152
ITD Total

Death and Dying

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

4.0
4.0

3.0

4.0
4.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0

14
14
14
11
11
11

11
11

11

11
11

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

1.1

1.1

Total
PCS Sections
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# Sections
by FT

-
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=

=

% Sections
by FT

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

28.0%
33.3%
40.0%

28.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
75.0%
0.0%
35.7%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

Enrl

13
546
9%
63

731

N w b

42
42

N |~ -

40
32
84
71
43

270

NN

Avg Enrl

6.0
7.0
13.0
21.8
16.0
126
18.7

4.0
3.0
3.5

20.0
16.0
21.0
17.8
215
19.3

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 83.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
76.9% 69.2% 69.2% 69.2% 53.8%
94.3% 91.2% 88.8% 83.3% 61.5%
75.0% 71.9% 67.7% 64.6% 49.0%
90.5% 87.3% 77.8% 68.3% 47.6%
91.2% 88.1% 85.0% 79.5% 59.1%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
88.1% 78.6% 76.2% 64.3% 38.1%
88.1% 78.6% 76.2% 64.3% 38.1%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
87.5% 87.5% 82.5% 67.5% 35.0%
68.8% 65.6% 56.3% 43.8% 37.5%
79.8% 77.4% 70.2% 44.0% 27.4%
90.1% 88.7% 87.3% 73.2% 50.7%
81.4% 81.4% 74.4% 58.1% 41.9%
82.6% 81.1% 75.6% 57.4% 38.1%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7%
90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 40.0%
90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 40.0%



Internship (INT)
INT 101 Internship
INT Total

Literature (LIT)

LIT 210 British Literature

LIT 264 Literature for Children

LIT 275 The Art of the Cinema

LIT 280 Introduction to Literature
LIT 281 Introduction to Mythology
LIT Total

Music (MUS)

MUS 101A Choral Ensemble

MUS 103 Symphonic Band

MUS 105 Music Appreciation

MUS 106 Beginning Class - Piano |
MUS 108 Aural Skills |

MUS 111 Applied Music

MUS 118 Band

MUS 119 Orchestra

MUS 121 Theory of Music

MUS 208 Aural Skills 111

MUS 211 Applied Music

MUS 221 Advanced Theory of Music |
MUS Total

Orientation (ORI)

ORI 100 College 101
ORI111 PN Orientation
ORI Total

Philosophy (PHL)

PHL 111 Ethics & Moral Problems
PHL121 Introduction to Logic

PHL 131 Introduction to Philosophy
PHL 260 World Religions

PHL Total

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

1.0-3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
3.0

1.0
0.5

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

11

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

1.1
1.2

11
11
11
11

Total
PCS Sections

N N

(=Y
wIw NN

N or kel we R oe e

26

I
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wll—‘UJN\l

# Sections
by FT

11of 16

w B NN

Al OFrPr P OOORFr OFr O

(O, B R Y

Vi~ O Ww

% Sections

by FT

50.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

80.0%
100.0%
92.3%

100.0%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
23.1%

15.4%
100.0%
18.5%

42.9%
0.0%
33.3%
100.0%
38.5%

Enrl

12
31
38
71
63

215

19

156

60

33

15

322

431

432

131
43
42
10

226

Avg Enrl

12.0
15.5
19.0
14.2
21.0
16.5

19.0
5.0
19.5
8.0
5.0
2.0
60.0
33.0
7.0
3.0
2.5
5.0
12.4

16.6
1.0
16.0

18.7
215
14.0
10.0
17.4

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 25.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 25.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 91.7% 91.7%

77.4% 74.2% 71.0% 67.7% 51.6%
92.1% 92.1% 81.6% 57.9% 31.6%
90.1% 87.3% 81.7% 77.5% 54.9%
84.1% 84.1% 84.1% 81.0% 65.1%
87.4% 86.0% 81.9% 74.4% 55.3%
73.7% 68.4% 68.4% 68.4% 68.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
90.4% 85.9% 84.6% 71.2% 48.7%
87.5% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 40.0% 20.0%
83.3% 83.3% 83.3% 83.3% 66.7%
91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
87.9% 87.9% 87.9% 87.9% 87.9%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 71.4% 71.4%
66.7% 66.7% 66.7% 33.3% 33.3%
93.3% 93.3% 93.3% 93.3% 86.7%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 40.0%
88.8% 86.0% 85.4% 77.6% 65.2%
92.1% 85.4% 80.0% 70.3% 51.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

92.1% 85.4% 80.1% 70.1% 50.9%
80.9% 70.2% 68.7% 58.0% 48.9%
88.4% 72.1% 67.4% 44.2% 23.3%
78.6% 73.8% 66.7% 61.9% 50.0%
90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0%
82.3% 72.1% 69.0% 57.5% 45.6%



Political Science (PSC)

PSC 131 American Government

PSC 212 Introduction to International Relations
PSC Total

Psychology (PSY)

PSY 110 College Success and Career Planning
PSY 132 General Psychology

PSY 262 Child Psychology

PSY 270 Abnormal Psychology

PSY 285 Psychology of Personality

PSY Total

Social Work (SOCW)

SOCW 275 Introduction to Social Work

SOCW Total

Sociology (SOC)

SOC 133 Principles of Sociology

SOC 221 Race and Ethnicity

SOC 263 Marriage and the Family

SOC Total

Spanish (SPN)

SPN 101
SPN 102
SPN 201

SPN Total

Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |

Theatre (THTR)

THE 113

THTR Total

Theatre Appreciation

Volunteerism (VOL)

VOL 101

VOL Total

Volunteerism

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0

4.0
4.0
4.0

3.0

2.0

Communication, Humanities & Social Science Department

PCS

11
11

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

11

1.1
1.1
1.1

11
11
11

1.1

11

12 of 16

Total # Sections
Sections by FT
5 5
1 1
6 6
4 0
14 9
3 1
1 1
1 1
23 12
1 1
1 1
9 4
1 1
1 1
11 6
5 5
4 1
3 1
12 7
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
250 94

% Sections

by FT

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
64.3%
33.3%

100.0%
100.0%
52.2%

100.0%
100.0%

44.4%
100.0%
100.0%

54.5%

100.0%
25.0%
33.3%

58.3%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

37.6%

Enrl

92
9
101

78
289
57
21
12
457

19
19

171
13
21

205

64
79
34

177

00 |00

18
18

4,081

Avg Enrl

18.4
9.0
16.8

19.5
20.6
19.0
21.0
12.0
19.9

19.0
13.0
21.0
18.6

12.8
19.8
113
14.8

16.3

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
84.8% 79.3% 77.2% 63.0% 47.8%
88.9% 77.8% 66.7% 55.6% 11.1%
85.1% 79.2% 76.2% 62.4% 44.6%
100.0% 20.5% 20.5% 17.9% 12.8%
83.4% 78.5% 70.2% 56.4% 37.0%
91.2% 89.5% 86.0% 70.2% 45.6%
81.0% 81.0% 52.4% 14.3% 4.8%
91.7% 91.7% 66.7% 50.0% 8.3%
87.3% 70.5% 62.8% 49.5% 31.7%
94.7% 89.5% 84.2% 73.7% 68.4%
94.7% 89.5% 84.2% 73.7% 68.4%
79.5% 78.4% 73.7% 59.1% 42.1%
46.2% 46.2% 46.2% 38.5% 15.4%
90.5% 90.5% 81.0% 47.6% 14.3%
78.5% 77.6% 72.7% 56.6% 37.6%
84.4% 81.3% 78.1% 65.6% 46.9%
94.9% 5.1% 3.8% 1.3% 0.0%
97.1% 47.1% 47.1% 47.1% 35.3%
91.5% 40.7% 39.0% 33.3% 23.7%
75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%
75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%
94.4% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9%
94.4% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9%
88.1% 80.5% 76.5% 65.8% 47.0%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

Life & Physical Sciences Department

Biological Science (BIO)

BIO 100 Biology for Non-Science Majors
BIO 101 Biological Science

BIO 105 Human Biology

BIO 205 Human Anatomy & Physiology |
BIO 206 Human Anatomy & Physiology Il
BIO 226 General Microbiology

BIO Total

Chemistry (CHM)

CHM 141 General Organic & Biochemistry |
CHM 151 Chemical Principles

CHM 152 Chemical Principles with Qualitative Anylysis
CHM 201 Organic Chemistry |

CHM Total

Engineering (EGR)
EGR 101 Engineering Graphics
EGR Total

Health (HTH)

HTH 100 Human Nutrition
HTH 110 Health Education
HTH 120 Human Sexuality
HTH Total

Physical Education (PED)

PED 126 Beginning Weight Training
PEDE 190 Introduction to Coaching
PED Total

by Department - Discipline - Course

Total # Sections % Sections

CrHrs PCs Sections by FT byFT  Enrl
4.0 1.1 8 4 50.0% 151
4.0 1.1 4 3 75.0% 76
4.0 1.1 2 2 100.0% 19
4.0 1.1 9 4 44.4% 150
4.0 1.1 4 4 100.0% 49
4.0 1.1 3 3 100.0% 56
30 20 66.7% 501

4.0 1.1 3 3 100.0% 50
5.0 1.1 2 2 100.0% 29
5.0 1.1 1 1 100.0% 11
50 1.1 1 1 100.0% 7
7 7 100.0% 97

3.0 1.1 1 1 100.0% 12
1 1 100.0% 12

3.0 1.1 3 0 0.0% 52
2.0 1.1 3 0 0.0% 49
3.0 1.1 1 0 0.0% 11
7 0 0.0% 112

1.0 1.1 6 0 0.0% 103
3.0 1.1 1 0 0.0% 19
7 0 0.0% 122

13 of 16

Avg Enrl

18.9
19.0
9.5
16.7
123
187
16.7

16.7
14.5
11.0
7.0
13.9

173
16.3
11.0
16.0

17.2
19.0
17.4

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
90.1% 71.5% 67.5% 49.0% 30.5%
86.8% 59.2% 48.7% 38.2% 19.7%
94.7% 84.2% 73.7% 52.6% 31.6%
72.0% 70.0% 58.7% 41.3% 19.3%
87.8% 87.8% 75.5% 49.0% 26.5%
83.9% 83.9% 78.6% 58.9% 32.1%
83.4% 72.7% 64.3% 46.3% 25.3%
64.0% 62.0% 52.0% 26.0% 8.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 93.1% 55.2%
81.8% 81.8% 72.7% 45.5% 27.3%
100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 57.1% 14.3%
79.4% 78.4% 71.1% 50.5% 24.7%
91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
86.5% 86.5% 78.8% 53.8% 21.2%
87.8% 87.8% 85.7% 75.5% 57.1%
72.7% 72.7% 54.5% 36.4% 27.3%
85.7% 85.7% 79.5% 61.6% 37.5%
96.1% 95.1% 93.2% 85.4% 72.8%
94.7% 94.7% 94.7% 89.5% 73.7%
95.9% 95.1% 93.4% 86.1% 73.0%



Physical Science (PHS)

PHS 101 Environmental Science
PHS 102 Astronomy

PHS 103 Earth Science

PHS 105 Physics for Non-Science Majors
PHS 107 Weather and Climate
PHS 111 Environmental Science Il
PHS Total

Physics (PHY)

PHY 121 Technical Physics

PHY 155 College Physics |

PHY 201 Statics

PHY 205 University Physics |

PHY 206 University Physics Il
PHY Total

Science (SCI)

SCI 100 STEM Fundamentals

SCI 210A Integrated Science |

SCI 215 Environmental Biology
SCI Total

Sports Management (SPM)
SPM 101
SPM Total

Introduction to Sports Management

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Cr Hrs

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
5.0
3.0
5.0
5.0

1.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

Life & Physical Sciences Department Total

11
11
11
11
11
11

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
11

11
11
11

1.1

Total
PCS Sections
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gl NN

= e

73

# Sections
by FT
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Wik onN

(=}

43

% Sections
by FT

100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
70.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
60.0%

0.0%
0.0%

58.9%

Enrl

16
20
54

9
67
11

177

23
13

N »n

48

31
10
50

Avg Enrl

16.0
20.0
18.0
9.0
22.3
11.0
17.7

23.0
13.0
5.0
5.0
2.0
9.6

4.5
15.5
10.0
10.0

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
68.8% 68.8% 62.5% 43.8% 12.5%
70.0% 70.0% 65.0% 55.0% 25.0%
83.3% 75.9% 74.1% 64.8% 31.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 55.6% 11.1%
91.0% 91.0% 89.6% 77.6% 44.8%
90.9% 90.9% 81.8% 72.7% 36.4%
84.7% 82.5% 79.7% 66.7% 33.3%
100.0% 100.0% 95.7% 65.2% 47.8%
92.3% 92.3% 92.3% 84.6% 53.8%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 60.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
93.8% 93.8% 91.7% 75.0% 56.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 55.6%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.6%
90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0% 40.0%
98.0% 98.0% 98.0% 96.0% 68.0%
93.8% 87.5% 81.3% 81.3% 43.8%
93.8% 87.5% 81.3% 81.3% 43.8%

86.2% 80.8% 75.1% 60.0% 37.0%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

Nursing Department

Associate Degree Nursing (ADN)

ADN 201 Health Assessment & Nursing Care
ADN 202 Nursing Care of Adult |

ADN 207 MTBLC/ENDCRNE Nursing Interventions
ADN 210 GI/GU Nursing Interventions

ADN 213 Nursing Today & Tomorrow

ADN 218 Mental Health Issues in Nursing

ADN 221 Family Nursing

ADN 224 Obstetrical Nursing Interventions
ADN 226 Neuro/Sensory Nursing Interventions
ADN 230 Advanced Pharmacology |

ADN Total

Nursing Assistant Training (NAD)
NAD 101 Nursing Assistant Training
NAD Total

Practical Nursing (PNE)

PNE 101 Fundamentals of Nursing

PNE 102 Nursing Procedures

PNE 103 Clinical Nursing

PNE 105 Nursing Throughout the Life Cycle
PNE 161 Pharmacology in Nursing |

PNE 171 Pharmacology in Nursing Il

PNE 204 Adult Nursing |

PNE 208 Mental Health Nursing

PNE 209 I.V. Therapy

PNE Total

Nursing Department Total

Cr Hrs

4.0
7.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
2.0
3.0
1.5

7.0

3.0
2.0
1.5
1.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
0.5

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

Total
PCS Sections

Fonownwsassnwnuos

10
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BRwrrwwoow
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150f 16

# Sections
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% Sections
by FT

100.0%

90.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
98.5%

35.0%
35.0%

100.0%
66.7%
55.6%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

84.1%

84.1%

Enrl

38
40
11
12
38
37
32
11
11
a5

275

90
88
86
89
92
25
21
9%

110

697

1,069

Avg Enrl

9.5
8.0
55
6.0
9.5
9.3
8.0
55
55
9.0
8.1

30.0
9.8
9.6

29.7

30.7

25.0

21.0

32.0
9.2

15.8

121

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
100.0% 94.7% 94.7% 65.8% 5.3%
100.0% 95.0% 95.0% 77.5% 5.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 9.1%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 16.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 97.4%
100.0% 97.3% 97.3% 91.9% 45.9%
100.0% 87.5% 87.5% 53.1% 0.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 81.8% 0.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 63.6% 18.2%
100.0% 97.8% 97.8% 97.8% 53.3%
100.0% 96.4% 96.4% 81.5% 31.6%

92.8% 69.1% 69.1% 66.0% 29.9%
92.8% 69.1% 69.1% 66.0% 29.9%
91.1% 76.7% 76.7% 48.9% 6.7%
97.7% 96.6% 96.6% 96.6% 96.6%
100.0% 90.7% 90.7% 90.7% 90.7%
97.8% 91.0% 91.0% 77.5% 22.5%
95.7% 73.9% 73.9% 51.1% 19.6%
84.0% 68.0% 68.0% 44.0% 20.0%
100.0% 85.7% 85.7% 52.4% 23.8%
94.8% 80.2% 80.2% 55.2% 18.8%
97.3% 92.7% 92.7% 92.7% 90.9%
96.0% 85.4% 85.4% 71.7% 48.1%
96.7% 86.7% 86.7% 73.7% 42.2%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline - Course

SICCM Department
Medical Lab Technician (MLT)

MLT 120 Introduction to Clinical Laboratory
MLT 223 Immunohematology

MLT 228 Hematology and Hemostasis

MLT 251 Clinical Rotation |

MLT Total

Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTA)

OTA 110 Clinical Observation

OTA 130 Introduction to Occupational Therapy
OTA 131 Disease and Impact on Occupation
OTA 132 Occupational Development

OTA 200 Psychosocial Therapy

OTA 205 Occupational Therapy in Pediatrics
OTA 210 Occupational Therapy Theory |
OTA 217 Fieldwork Experience |

OTA 230 Clinical Rotation Il

OTA 231 Occupational Therapy Theory Il
OTA 232 Aging and Impact on Occupation
OTA Total

Surgical Technology (STP)

STP 121 Introduction To Surgical Technology

STP 225 Surgical Procedures Il

STP 226 Clinical Rotation in Surgical Technology I
STP Total

SICCM Department Total

Grand Total All Departments

Cr Hrs

3.0
4.0
5.0
3.0

2.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.5
2.0
1.5
1.5

3.0
5.0
5.0

PCS Sections

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2

1.2
1.2
1.2

Total # Sections

by FT
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
4 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
2 0
4 0
19 0
674 371.63

16 of 16

% Sections
by FT

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

55.1% 9,568

Enrl
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11
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Avg Enrl

6.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
5.8

11.0
11.0
12.0
11.0
5.0
5.0
11.0
1.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
7.5

11.0
3.0
15
43

6.4

14.2

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
100.0% 83.3% 83.3% 83.3% 50.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 33.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 20.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 95.7% 95.7% 87.0% 52.2%

81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 72.7% 9.1%
81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 18.2%
83.3% 83.3% 75.0% 66.7% 8.3%
81.8% 81.8% 72.7% 63.6% 18.2%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 20.0%
81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 63.6% 45.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 20.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 40.0%
87.8% 87.8% 85.4% 74.4% 28.0%
81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 54.5% 27.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
88.2% 88.2% 88.2% 70.6% 35.3%
90.2% 89.3% 87.7% 76.2% 33.6%
88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

Discipline

Math (MAT)

English (ENG)

Practical Nursing (PNE)

Biological Science (BIO)

Psychology (PSY)

Orientation (ORI)

Communication (COM)

Music (MUS)

Art (ART)

Associate Degree Nursing (ADN)
History (HIS)

Computer Information Systems (CIS)
Philosophy (PHL)

Business (BUS)

Literature (LIT)

Sociology (SOC)

Spanish (SPN)

Physical Science (PHS)

Early Childhood Education (ECE)
Welding (WEL)

Construction Management Technology (CMG)
Auto Services Technology (AST)
Criminal Justice (CRJ)

Heating & Air Conditioning (HAC)
Accounting (ACC)

Physical Education Development (PED)
Economics (ECO)

Education (EDC)

Health (HTH)

Health Information Technology (HIT)
Political Science (PSC)

Chemistry (CHM)

Nursing Assistant Training (NAD)

Academic Disciplines sorted by Total Enrollment

Total # # Sections

Sects by FT

39
39
44
30
23
27
22
26
17
34
14
20
13
17
13
11
12
10
14
9
10
9
8
10
10
7
6
10
7
10
6
7
10

27
11
37
20
12

NoOor OO0 oo oNO S

w
n

% Sections

by FT
69.2%
28.2%
84.1%
66.7%
52.2%
18.5%
22.7%
23.1%
23.5%
98.5%
35.7%
78.6%
38.5%
52.9%
92.3%
54.5%
58.3%
70.0%
35.7%
55.6%
100.0%
66.7%
87.5%
80.0%
60.0%
0.0%
100.0%
60.0%
0.0%
10.0%
100.0%
100.0%
35.0%

lof3

Enrl
759
731
697
501
457
432
393
322
276
275
270
230
226
216
215
205
177
177
146
145
135
132
130
127
127
122
116
113
112
107
101
97
97

Avg Enrl
19.5
18.7
15.8
16.7
19.9
16.0
17.9
12.4
16.2
8.1
19.3
11.5
17.4
12.7
16.5
18.6
14.8
17.7
10.4
16.1
13.5
14.7
16.3
12.7
12.7
17.4
19.3
11.3
16.0
10.7
16.8
13.9

9.7

Ret
84.1%
91.2%
96.0%
83.4%
87.3%
92.1%
84.7%
88.8%
93.1%
100.0%
82.6%
83.0%
82.3%
86.1%
87.4%
78.5%
91.5%
84.7%
89.0%
87.6%
80.7%
96.2%
86.2%
95.3%
81.9%
95.9%
86.2%
89.4%
85.7%
91.6%
85.1%
79.4%
92.8%

Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
69.4% 61.9% 42.2% 21.6%
88.1% 85.0% 79.5% 59.1%
85.4% 85.4% 71.7% 48.1%
72.7% 64.3% 46.3% 25.3%
70.5% 62.8% 49.5% 31.7%
85.4% 80.1% 70.1% 50.9%
80.4% 77.4% 62.6% 34.4%
86.0% 85.4% 77.6% 65.2%
90.6% 85.9% 74.6% 54.3%
96.4% 96.4% 81.5% 31.6%
81.1% 75.6% 57.4% 38.1%
71.7% 66.1% 51.3% 31.7%
72.1% 69.0% 57.5% 45.6%
72.7% 69.0% 54.6% 34.7%
86.0% 81.9% 74.4% 55.3%
77.6% 72.7% 56.6% 37.6%
40.7% 39.0% 33.3% 23.7%
82.5% 79.7% 66.7% 33.3%
31.5% 29.5% 22.6% 15.8%
86.9% 83.4% 78.6% 64.8%
80.7% 78.5% 73.3% 50.4%
79.5% 69.7% 58.3% 40.9%
81.5% 79.2% 66.9% 46.9%
90.6% 89.8% 81.9% 64.6%
60.6% 58.3% 49.6% 37.8%
95.1% 93.4% 86.1% 73.0%
85.3% 84.5% 75.9% 45.7%
87.6% 85.0% 68.1% 43.4%
85.7% 79.5% 61.6% 37.5%
82.2% 79.4% 67.3% 51.4%
79.2% 76.2% 62.4% 44.6%
78.4% 71.1% 50.5% 24.7%
69.1% 69.1% 66.0% 29.9%



Discipline

Electronics (ELT)

Allied Health (ALH)

Cosmetology (COS)

Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTA)
Dental Assisting (DNA)

Auto Collision Technology (ACT)
American Sign Language (ASL)
Agriculture (AGR)

Science (SCl)

Physics (PHY)

Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMS)
Anthropology (ANT)

Geography (GEO)

Marketing (MKT)

Medical Assistant (MDA)

Interpreter Preparation (IPP)
Industrial Processing Orientation (IND)
Emergency Medical Services (EMS)
Medical Laboratory Technology (MLT)
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)
Graphics Design (GRD)

Social Work (SOCW)

Volunteerism (VOL)

Surgical Technology (STP)

Sports Management (SPM)

Industrial Maintenance (IDM)
Machine Tools (MAC)

Engineering (EGR)

Drafting (DRT)

Manufacturing (MFT)

Interdisciplinary Topics (ITD)

Theatre (THTR)

French (FRE)

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

Academic Disciplines sorted by Total Enrollment

Total # # Sections

Sects by FT

12
11
6

[ERN
[EEN

N R PNRPRRPRPRRPBRMRERPERPNNPEWEROONWNMNNMNNGOOPSPO

7
7

4.11

=

[EY
O OFRP NORFRPROPFRPROOORORPOUFRPRONOOO pOpUWOLO NP W

o

N

~

% Sections

by FT
58.3%
63.6%
68.5%
0.0%
37.5%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
70.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
57.3%
0.0%
58.5%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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Enrl
9%
94
84
82
68
55
54
51
50
48
46
44
42
35
34
33
27
23
23
21
19
19
18
17
16
15
14
12
11
11
10

8
7

Avg Enrl
8.0
8.5
14.0
7.5
8.5
13.8
13.5
8.5
10.0
9.6
6.6
22.0
21.0
11.7
17.0
5.5
27.0
7.7
5.8
10.5
9.5
19.0
18.0
4.3
16.0
15.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
5.5
10.0
8.0
3.5

Ret
89.6%
98.9%
97.6%
87.8%
75.0%
89.1%
88.9%
90.2%
98.0%
93.8%
91.3%
90.9%
88.1%
100.0%
97.1%
57.6%
88.9%
100.0%
100.0%
95.2%
89.5%
94.7%
94.4%
88.2%
93.8%
93.3%
100.0%
91.7%
90.9%
90.9%
90.0%
75.0%
100.0%

Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
82.3% 81.3% 70.8% 47.9%
98.9% 97.9% 96.8% 87.2%
92.9% 91.7% 88.1% 69.0%
87.8% 85.4% 74.4% 28.0%
75.0% 75.0% 66.2% 38.2%
89.1% 89.1% 81.8% 52.7%
83.3% 70.4% 53.7% 42.6%
90.2% 84.3% 78.4% 70.6%
98.0% 98.0% 96.0% 68.0%
93.8% 91.7% 75.0% 56.3%
91.3% 91.3% 65.2% 37.0%
86.4% 79.5% 65.9% 54.5%
78.6% 76.2% 64.3% 38.1%
60.0% 60.0% 57.1% 48.6%
97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 82.4%
51.5% 51.5% 39.4% 21.2%
88.9% 85.2% 40.7% 11.1%
65.2% 60.9% 52.2% 26.1%
95.7% 95.7% 87.0% 52.2%
76.2% 71.4% 71.4% 57.1%
89.5% 84.2% 57.9% 31.6%
89.5% 84.2% 73.7% 68.4%
88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9%
88.2% 88.2% 70.6% 35.3%
87.5% 81.3% 81.3% 43.8%
86.7% 73.3% 66.7% 46.7%
100.0% 100.0% 71.4% 28.6%
91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 72.7%
90.9% 90.9% 81.8% 81.8%
80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 40.0%
75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%



Discipline

Independent Study (IDS)
Internship (INT)

Army Military Science (AMS)
German (GER)

Grand Total All Disciplines

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

Academic Disciplines sorted by Total Enrollment

Total # # Sections % Sections

Sects by FT by FT
1 1 100.0%
2 1 50.0%
2 0 0.0%
2 0 0.0%

674 371.63 55.1%
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Avg Enrl
7.0
2.0
1.0
1.0

14.2

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 25.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
Allied Health & Public Service Department
Allied Heath (ALH)
Full-Time 7 63.6% 62 8.9 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Term 4 36.4% 32 8.0 96.9% 96.9% 93.8% 90.6% 62.5%
ALH Totals 11 100.0% 94 8.5 98.9% 98.9% 97.9% 96.8% 87.2%
American Sign Language (ASL)
Full-Time 4 100.0% 54 13.5 88.9% 83.3% 70.4% 53.7% 42.6%
Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASL Totals 4 100.0% 54 13.5 88.9% 83.3% 70.4% 53.7% 42.6%
Cosmetology (COS)
Full-Time 411 68.5% 44,70 10.9 96.4% 90.8% 89.4% 86.1% 64.2%
Term 1.89 31.5% 39.30 20.8 99.0% 95.2% 94.2% 90.4% 74.5%
COS Totals 6 100.0% 84 14.0 97.6% 92.9% 91.7% 88.1% 69.0%
Criminal Justice (CRJ)
Full-Time 7 87.5% 113 16.1 84.1% 79.6% 77.0% 65.5% 47.8%
Term 1 12.5% 17 17.0 100.0% 94.1% 94.1% 76.5% 41.2%
CRJ Totals 8 100.0% 130 16.3 86.2% 81.5% 79.2% 66.9% 46.9%
Dental Assisting (DNA)
Full-Time 3 37.5% 29 9.7 79.3% 79.3% 79.3% 72.4% 44.8%
Term 5 62.5% 39 7.8 71.8% 71.8% 71.8% 61.5% 33.3%
DNA Totals 8 100.0% 68 8.5 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 66.2% 38.2%

1of 17



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMS)

Full-Time 4.92 70.3% 33.83 6.9 91.1% 91.1% 91.1% 58.5% 23.9%

Term 2.08 29.7% 12.17 5.9 91.9% 91.9% 91.9% 83.9% 73.3%

DMS Totals 7 100.0% 46 6.6 91.3% 91.3% 91.3% 65.2% 37.0%
Early Childhood Education (ECE)

Full-Time 5 35.7% 19 3.8 89.5% 84.2% 78.9% 63.2% 47.4%

Term 9 64.3% 127 14.1 89.0% 23.6% 22.0% 16.5% 11.0%

ECE Totals 14 100.0% 146 104 89.0% 31.5% 29.5% 22.6% 15.8%
Emergency Medical Services (EMS)

Full-Time 1.72 57.3% 12.88 7.5 100.0% 42.4% 40.1% 34.5% 19.6%

Term 1.28 42.7% 10.12 7.9 100.0% 94.3% 87.4% 74.7% 34.4%

EMS Totals 3 100.0% 23 7.7 100.0% 65.2% 60.9% 52.2% 26.1%
Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)

Full-Time 1.17 58.5% 11.18 9.6 95.5% 77.6% 73.2% 73.2% 59.7%

Term 0.83 41.5% 9.82 11.8 94.9% 74.5% 69.5% 69.5% 54.2%

EMT Totals 2 100.0% 21 10.5 95.2% 76.2% 71.4% 71.4% 57.1%
Interpreter Preparation (IPP)

Full-Time 6 100.0% 33 5.5 57.6% 51.5% 51.5% 39.4% 21.2%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IPP Totals 6 100.0% 33 5.5 57.6% 51.5% 51.5% 39.4% 21.2%
Medical Assistant (MDA)

Full-Time 2 100.0% 34 17.0 97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 82.4%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MDA Totals 2 100.0% 34 17.0 97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 97.1% 82.4%

20f17



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

ALH Dept. Full-Time Total 45.92

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
64.7% 446.59 9.7 88.3% 83.2% 80.4% 70.5% 54.2%
25.08 35.3% 286.41 114 90.3% 59.5% 57.9% 51.4% 35.3%
73.9% 71.6% 63.0% 46.8%

ALH Dept. Term Total

Allied Health Department Total 71  100.0% 733 10.3 89.1%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
Applied Technologies Department
Agriculture (AGR)
Full-Time 6 100.0% 51 8.5 90.2% 90.2% 84.3% 78.4% 70.6%
Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AGR Totals 6 100.0% 51 8.5 90.2% 90.2% 84.3% 78.4% 70.6%
Auto Collision Technology (ACT)
Full-Time 4 100.0% 55 13.8 89.1% 89.1% 89.1% 81.8% 52.7%
Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ACT Totals 4 100.0% 55 13.8 89.1% 89.1% 89.1% 81.8% 52.7%
Auto Services Technology (AST)
Full-Time 6 66.7% 83 13.8 94.0% 94.0% 79.5% 69.9% 55.4%
Term 3 33.3% 49 16.3 100.0% 55.1% 53.1% 38.8% 16.3%
AST Totals 9 100.0% 132 14.7 96.2% 79.5% 69.7% 58.3% 40.9%
Construction Management Technology (CMG)
Full-Time 10 100.0% 135 13.5 80.7% 80.7% 78.5% 73.3% 50.4%
Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CMG Totals 10 100.0% 135 13.5 80.7% 80.7% 78.5% 73.3% 50.4%
Drafting (DFT)
Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Term 1 100.0% 11 11.0 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 72.7%
DFT Totals 1 100.0% 11 11.0 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 72.7%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Electronics (ELT)

Full-Time 7 58.3% 49 7.0 89.8% 83.7% 83.7% 75.5% 61.2%

Term 5 41.7% 47 9.4 89.4% 80.9% 78.7% 66.0% 34.0%

ELT Totals 12 100.0% 96 8.0 89.6% 82.3% 81.3% 70.8% 47.9%
Graphics Design (GRD)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 2 100.0% 19 9.5 89.5% 89.5% 84.2% 57.9% 31.6%

GRD Totals 2 100.0% 19 9.5 89.5% 89.5% 84.2% 57.9% 31.6%
Heating & Air Conditioning (HAC)

Full-Time 8 80.0% 109 13.6 94.5% 89.0% 88.1% 81.7% 64.2%

Term 2 20.0% 18 9.0 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 83.3% 66.7%

HAC Totals 10 100.0% 127 12.7 95.3% 90.6% 89.8% 81.9% 64.6%
Industrial Maintenance (IDM)

Full-Time 1 100.0% 15 15.0 93.3% 86.7% 73.3% 66.7% 46.7%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IDM Totals 1 100.0% 15 15.0 93.3% 86.7% 73.3% 66.7% 46.7%
Industrial Processing Orientation (IND)

Full-Time 1 100.0% 27 27.0 88.9% 88.9% 85.2% 40.7% 11.1%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IND Totals 1 100.0% 27 27.0 88.9% 88.9% 85.2% 40.7% 11.1%
Machine Tools (MAC)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 1 100.0% 14 14.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4% 28.6%

MAC Totals 1 100.0% 14 14.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4% 28.6%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Manufacturing (MFT)

Full-Time 2 100.0% 11 5.5 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 81.8% 81.8%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MFT Totals 2 100.0% 11 5.5 90.9% 90.9% 90.9% 81.8% 81.8%
Welding (WEL)

Full-Time 5 55.6% 77 15.4 89.6% 89.6% 88.3% 84.4% 68.8%

Term 4 44.4% 68 17.0 85.3% 83.8% 77.9% 72.1% 60.3%

WEL Totals 9 100.0% 145 16.1 87.6% 86.9% 83.4% 78.6% 64.8%

AT Dept. Full-Time Total 50 73.5% 612 12.2 89.2% 87.6% 83.8% 75.7% 57.4%
AT Dept. Term Total 18 26.5% 226 12.6 92.0% 80.1% 77.0% 64.2% 42.0%

Applied Technologies Department Total 68 100.0% 838 123 90.0% 85.6% 82.0% 72.6% 53.2%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Business, Computer Science and Math Department
Accounting (ACC)

Full-Time 6 60.0% 86 14.3 75.6% 74.4% 73.3% 60.5% 44.2%

Term 4 40.0% 41 10.3 95.1% 31.7% 26.8% 26.8% 24.4%

ACC Totals 10 100.0% 127 12.7 81.9% 60.6% 58.3% 49.6% 37.8%
Business (BUS)

Full-Time 9 52.9% 131 14.6 81.7% 78.6% 75.6% 58.8% 35.9%

Term 8 47.1% 85 10.6 92.9% 63.5% 58.8% 48.2% 32.9%

BUS Totals 17 100.0% 216 12.7 86.1% 72.7% 69.0% 54.6% 34.7%
Computer Information Systems (CIS)

Full-Time 15.71 78.6% 185 11.8 82.4% 75.9% 70.1% 54.0% 33.5%

Term 4.29 21.5% 45 10.6 85.5% 54.6% 49.6% 40.4% 24.6%

CIS Totals 20 100.0% 230 11.5 83.0% 71.7% 66.1% 51.3% 31.7%
Economics (ECO)

Full-Time 6 100.0% 116 19.3 86.2% 85.3% 84.5% 75.9% 45.7%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ECO Totals 6 100.0% 116 19.3 86.2% 85.3% 84.5% 75.9% 45.7%
Health Information Technology (HIT)

Full-Time 1 10.0% 17 17.0 88.2% 88.2% 88.2% 64.7% 41.2%

Term 9 90.0% 90 10.0 92.2% 81.1% 77.8% 67.8% 53.3%

HIT Totals 10 100.0% 107 10.7 91.6% 82.2% 79.4% 67.3% 51.4%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Marketing (MKT)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 3 100.0% 35 11.7 100.0% 60.0% 60.0% 57.1% 48.6%

MKT Totals 3 100.0% 35 11.7 100.0% 60.0% 60.0% 57.1% 48.6%
Math (MAT)

Full-Time 27 69.2% 437 16.2 77.6% 72.1% 62.7% 36.6% 15.8%

Term 12 30.8% 322 26.8 92.9% 65.8% 60.9% 49.7% 29.5%

MAT Totals 39 100.0% 759 19.5 84.1% 69.4% 61.9% 46.6% 26.1%

BCSM Dept. Full-Time Total 64.71 61.6%  971.65 15.0 80.1% 75.8% 69.8% 50.2% 28.4%
BCSM Dept. Term Total 40.29 38.4% 618.35 15.3 92.8% 64.3% 59.9% 50.3% 33.8%

Business, Computer Science and Math Dpt Total 105 100.0% 1,590 15.1 85.0% 71.3% 66.0% 50.3% 30.5%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl

Communication, Humanities & Social Science Department
Anthropology (ANT)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0

Term 2 0 44 0

ANT Totals 2 0.0% 44 22.0
Army Military Science (AMS)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0

Term 2 100.0% 2 1.0

AMS Totals 2 100.0% 2 1.0
Art (ART)

Full-Time 4 23.5% 59 14.8

Term 13 76.5% 217 16.7

ART Totals 17 100.0% 276 16.2
Communication (COM)

Full-Time 5 22.7% 123 24.6

Term 17 77.3% 270 159

COM Totals 22 100.0% 393 17.9
Education (EDC)

Full-Time 6 60.0% 73 12.2

Term 4 40.0% 40 10.0

EDC Totals 10 100.0% 113 11.3

90of17

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
0 0 0 0 0
90.9% 86.4% 79.5% 65.9% 54.5%
90.9% 86.4% 79.5% 65.9% 54.5%
0 0 0 0 0
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
89.8% 86.4% 84.7% 57.6% 22.0%
94.0% 91.7% 86.2% 79.3% 63.1%
93.1% 90.9% 85.9% 74.6% 54.3%
91.1% 85.4% 78.9% 60.2% 23.6%
81.9% 78.1% 76.7% 63.7% 39.3%
84.7% 80.4% 77.4% 62.6% 34.4%
83.6% 80.8% 78.1% 63.0% 39.7%
100.0% 100.0% 97.5% 77.5% 50.0%
89.4% 87.6% 85.0% 68.1% 43.4%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

English (ENG)

Full-Time 11 28.2% 195 17.7 85.6% 82.1% 80.0% 71.8% 47.7%

Term 28 71.8% 536 19.1 93.3% 90.3% 86.8% 82.3% 63.2%

ENG Totals 39 100.0% 731 18.7 91.2% 88.1% 85.0% 79.5% 59.1%
French (FRE)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 2 100.0% 7 3.5 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FRE Totals 2 100.0% 7 3.5 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Geography (GEO)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 2 100.0% 42 21.0 88.1% 78.6% 76.2% 64.3% 38.1%

GEO Totals 2 100.0% 42 21.0 88.1% 78.6% 76.2% 64.3% 38.1%
German (GER)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 2 100.0% 2 1.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

GER Totals 2 100.0% 2 1.0 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
History (HIS)

Full-Time 5 35.7% 109 21.8 85.3% 83.5% 78.9% 67.0% 47.7%

Term 9 64.3% 161 17.9 80.7% 79.5% 73.3% 50.9% 31.7%

HIS Totals 14 100.0% 270 19.3 82.6% 81.1% 75.6% 57.4% 38.1%
Independent Study (IDS)

Full-Time 1 100.0% 7 7.0 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IDS Totals 1 100.0% 7 7.0 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 85.7%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Interdisciplinary Topics (ITD)

Full-Time 1 100.0% 10 10.0 90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 40.0%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ITD Totals 1 100.0% 10 10.0 90.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 40.0%
Internship (INT)

Full-Time 1 50.0% 3 3.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Term 1 50.0% 1 1.0 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

INT Totals 2 100.0% 4 2.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 25.0%
Literature (LIT)

Full-Time 12 92.3% 199 16.6 86.9% 85.4% 80.9% 73.4% 53.8%

Term 1 7.7% 16 16.0 93.8% 93.8% 93.8% 87.5% 75.0%

LIT Totals 13 100.0% 215 16.5 87.4% 86.0% 81.9% 74.4% 55.3%
Music (MUS)

Full-Time 6 23.1% 48 8.0 81.3% 79.2% 77.1% 64.6% 54.2%

Term 20 76.9% 274 13.7 90.1% 87.2% 86.9% 79.9% 67.2%

MUS Totals 26 100.0% 322 124 88.8% 86.0% 85.4% 77.6% 65.2%
Orientation (ORI)

Full-Time 5 18.5% 72 14.4 93.1% 88.9% 84.7% 70.8% 44.4%

Term 22 81.5% 360 16.4 91.9% 84.7% 79.2% 70.0% 52.2%

ORI Totals 27 100.0% 432 16.0 92.1% 85.4% 80.1% 70.1% 50.9%
Philosophy (PHY)

Full-Time 5 38.5% 89 17.8 79.8% 69.7% 69.7% 65.2% 57.3%

Term 8 61.5% 137 17.1 83.9% 73.7% 68.6% 52.6% 38.0%

PHY Totals 13 100.0% 226 17.4 82.3% 72.1% 69.0% 57.5% 45.6%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Political Science (PSC)

Full-Time 6 100.0% 101 16.8 85.1% 79.2% 76.2% 62.4% 44.6%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PSC Totals 6 100.0% 101 16.8 85.1% 79.2% 76.2% 62.4% 44.6%
Psychology (PSY)

Full-Time 12 52.2% 225 18.8 86.7% 84.9% 70.7% 50.2% 27.6%

Term 11 47.8% 232 21.1 87.9% 56.5% 55.2% 48.7% 35.8%

PSY Totals 23 100.0% 457 19.9 87.3% 70.5% 62.8% 49.5% 31.7%
Social Work (SOCW)

Full-Time 1 100.0% 19 19.0 94.7% 89.5% 84.2% 73.7% 68.4%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOCW Totals 1 100.0% 19 19.0 94.7% 89.5% 84.2% 73.7% 68.4%
Sociology (SOC)

Full-Time 6 54.5% 110 18.3 76.4% 76.4% 68.2% 46.4% 20.0%

Term 5 45.5% 95 19.0 81.1% 78.9% 77.9% 68.4% 57.9%

SOC Totals 11 100.0% 205 18.6 78.5% 77.6% 72.7% 56.6% 37.6%
Spanish (SPN)

Full-Time 7 58.3% 73 10.4 79.5% 76.7% 72.6% 58.9% 41.1%

Term 5 41.7% 104 20.8 100.0% 15.4% 15.4% 15.4% 11.5%

SPN Totals 12 100.0% 177 14.8 91.5% 40.7% 39.0% 33.3% 23.7%
Theatre (THTR)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 1 100.0% 8 8.0 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%

THTR Totals 1 100.0% 8 8.0 75.0% 75.0% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
Volunteerism (VOL)
Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Term 1 100.0% 18 18.0 94.4% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9%
VOL Totals 1 100.0% 18 18.0 94.4% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9%

CHSS Dept. Full-Time Total 94 37.6% 1,515 16.1 85.5% 82.2% 76.8% 62.9% 40.5%
CHSS Dept. Term Total 156 62.4% 2,566 16.4 89.6% 79.6% 76.4% 67.5% 50.8%
Communication, Humanities & Social Science Dpt Total 250 100.0% 4,081 16.3 88.1% 80.5% 76.5% 65.8% 47.0%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
Life & Physical Sciences Department
Biological Science (BIO)
Full-Time 20 66.7% 344 17.2 82.0% 78.8% 70.3% 51.2% 29.4%
Term 10 33.3% 157 15.7 86.6% 59.2% 51.0% 35.7% 16.6%
BIO Totals 30 100.0% 501 16.7 83.4% 72.7% 64.3% 46.3% 25.3%
Chemistry (CHM)
Full-Time 7 100.0% 97 13.9 79.4% 78.4% 71.1% 50.5% 24.7%
Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHM Totals 7 100.0% 97 13.9 79.4% 78.4% 71.1% 50.5% 24.7%
Engineering (EGR)
Full-Time 1 100.0% 12 12.0 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EGR Totals 1 100.0% 12 12.0 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
Health (HTH)
Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Term 7 100.0% 112 16.0 85.7% 85.7% 79.5% 61.6% 37.5%
HTH Totals 7 100.0% 112 16.0 85.7% 85.7% 79.5% 61.6% 37.5%
Physical Education Development (PED)
Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Term 7 100.0% 122 174 95.9% 95.1% 93.4% 86.1% 73.0%
PED Totals 7 100.0% 122 17.4 95.9% 95.1% 93.4% 86.1% 73.0%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A

Physical Science (PHS)

Full-Time 7 70.0% 123 17.6 85.4% 85.4% 82.1% 67.5% 34.1%

Term 3 30.0% 54 18.0 83.3% 75.9% 74.1% 64.8% 31.5%

PHS Totals 10 100.0% 177 17.7 84.7% 82.5% 79.7% 66.7% 33.3%
Physics (PHY)

Full-Time 5 100.0% 48 9.6 93.8% 93.8% 91.7% 75.0% 56.3%

Term 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHY Totals 5 100.0% 48 9.6 93.8% 93.8% 91.7% 75.0% 56.3%
Science (SCl)

Full-Time 3 60.0% 19 6.3 94.7% 94.7% 94.7% 89.5% 47.4%

Term 2 40.0% 31 15.5 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 80.6%

SCI Totals 5 100.0% 50 10.0 98.0% 98.0% 98.0% 96.0% 68.0%
Sports Management (SPM)

Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Term 1 100.0% 16 16.0 93.8% 87.5% 81.3% 81.3% 43.8%

SPM Totals 1 100.0% 16 16.0 93.8% 87.5% 81.3% 81.3% 43.8%

LPS Dept. Full-Time Total 43 58.9% 643 15.0 83.7% 81.8% 75.4% 57.9% 33.3%
LPS Dept. Term Total 30 41.1% 492 16.4 89.4% 79.5% 74.6% 62.8% 41.9%

Life & Physical Sciences Department Total 73 100.0% 1,135 155 86.2% 80.8% 75.1% 60.0% 37.0%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
Nursing Department
Associate Degree Nursing (ADN)
Full-Time 335 98.5% 273 8.1 100.0% 96.3% 96.3% 81.5% 31.7%
Term 0.5 1.5% 2 4.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 25.0%
ADN Totals 34 100.0% 275 8.1 100.0% 96.4% 96.4% 81.5% 31.6%
Nursing Assistant Training (NAD)
Full-Time 3.5 35.0% 33 9.4 92.4% 86.4% 86.4% 86.4% 36.4%
Term 6.5 65.0% 64 9.8 93.0% 60.2% 60.2% 55.5% 26.6%
NAD Totals 10 100.0% 97 9.7 92.8% 69.1% 69.1% 66.0% 29.9%
Practical Nursing (PNE)
Full-Time 37 84.1% 630 17.0 95.7% 84.6% 84.6% 69.5% 43.3%
Term 7 15.9% 67 9.6 98.5% 92.5% 92.5% 92.5% 92.5%
PNE Totals 44 100.0% 697 15.8 96.0% 85.4% 85.4% 71.7% 48.1%

Nursing Dept. Full-Time Total 74 84.1% 936 12.6 96.8% 88.1% 88.1% 73.6% 39.7%
Nursing Dept. Term Total 14 15.9% 133 9.5 95.9% 77.1% 77.1% 74.4% 59.8%

Nursing Department Total 88 100.0% 1,069 1?1 96.7% 86.7% 86.7% 73.7% 42.2%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Department - Discipline (Full-time/Term faculty)

% of
# of Sec. Sections TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
SICCM Department
Medical Laboratory Technology (MLT)
Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Term 4 100.0% 23 5.8 100.0% 95.7% 95.7% 87.0% 52.2%
MLT Totals 4 100.0% 23 5.8 100.0% 95.7% 95.7% 87.0% 52.2%
Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTA)
Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Term 11 100.0% 82 7.5 87.8% 87.8% 85.4% 74.4% 28.0%
OTA Totals 11 100.0% 82 7.5 87.8% 87.8% 85.4% 74.4% 28.0%
Surgical Technology (STP)
Full-Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Term 4 100.0% 17 4.3 88.2% 88.2% 88.2% 70.6% 35.3%
STP Totals 4 100.0% 17 4.3 88.2% 88.2% 88.2% 70.6% 35.3%
SICCM Dept. Full-Time Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SICCM Dept. Term Total 19 100.0% 122 6.4 90.2%  89.3%  87.7%  76.2% 33.6%

SICCM Department Total 19  100.0% 122 6.4 90.2% 89.3% 87.7% 76.2% 33.6%

Sub-total All Full-Time 371.63 55.1% 5,124 13.8 87.0% 82.7% 78.5% 64.0% 40.4%
Sub-total All Term 302.37 44.9% 4,444 14.7 90.4% 76.4% 73.1% 63.8% 45.8%
Grand Total 674 100.0% 9,568 14.2 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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PCS Code
PCS1.1
PCS1.2
PCS1.4

Grand Total

Credit Hours

0.5 Credit Hours
1.0 Credit Hours
1.5 Credit Hours
2.0 Credit Hours
3.0 Credit Hours
4.0 Credit Hours
4.5 Credit Hours
5.0 Credit Hours
6.0 Credit Hours
7.0 Credit Hours
8.0 Credit Hours
9.0 Credit Hours
10.0 Credit Hours
11.0 Credit Hours
12.0 Credit Hours

Grand Total

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

by Type of Credit Hour
# of # Sections % Sections
Sec. % of Total by FT by FT Tot Enrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ SuccB+ SuccA
375 55.6% 185 49.3% 6,161 16.4 87.4% 80.1% 75.4% 63.2% 43.1%
288 42.7% 181.63 63.1% 3,232 11.2 91.6% 79.7% 77.7% 67.0% 43.8%
11 1.6% 5 45.5% 175 15.9 76.0% 71.4% 65.1% 33.7% 19.4%
674 100.0% 371.63 55.1% 9,568 14.2 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
# of # Sections % Sections
Sec. % of Total by FT by FT Tot Enrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ SuccC+ SuccB+ SuccA
15 2.2% 14 93.3% 124 8.3 97.6% 93.5% 93.5% 92.7% 91.1%
69 10.2% 24 34.8% 1,058 15.3 92.6% 84.8% 82.2% 73.3% 54.0%
16 2.4% 10 62.5% 141 8.8 100.0% 93.6% 93.6% 92.9% 74.5%
50 7.4% 31 62.0% 576 11.5 91.1% 86.1% 84.0% 67.9% 46.2%
378 56.1% 200.16 53.0% 5,886 15.6 87.5% 79.8% 75.9% 63.7% 42.6%
87 12.9% 55 63.2% 1,233 14.2 84.7% 66.7% 60.8% 46.1% 26.3%
1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.0 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
30 4.5% 22 73.3% 261 8.7 90.4% 86.6% 80.8% 60.5% 33.7%
4 0.6% 2.14 53.5% 50 12.5 96.0% 94.0% 94.0% 88.0% 74.0%
15 2.2% 8 53.3% 137 9.1 94.9% 76.6% 76.6% 69.3% 22.6%
2 0.3% 2 100.0% 18 9.0 94.4% 88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 61.1%
1 0.1% 0.3 30.0% 7 7.0 100.0%  100.0% 85.7% 71.4% 0.0%
1 0.1% 0.33 33.0% 5 5.0 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
2 0.3% 1.11 55.5% 41 20.5 97.6% 95.1% 92.7% 90.2% 61.0%
3 0.4% 1.59 53.0% 30 10.0 96.7% 80.0% 76.7% 73.3% 60.0%
674 100.0% 371.63 55.1% 9,568 14.2 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

# Sections
Day(s) Course Meets  # of Sec. % of Total by FT
TR 121 18.0% 75.17
MWF 71 10.5% 48.5
MW 75 11.1% 45.43
MTWRF 27 4.0% 8.11
T 32 4.7% 16.57
W 18 2.7% 12
M 20 3.0% 12.57
R 21 3.1% 12.45
MTWR 14 2.1% 12.83
F 16 2.4% 10
MT 10 1.5% 7
MTWEF 7 1.0% 7
MWR 4 0.6% 4
MF 4 0.6% 4
S 4 0.6% 2
RF 2 0.3% 2
TF 5 0.7% 5
WF 2 0.3% 1
TWRF 2 0.3% 1
TRS 1 0.1% 0.5
MTW 1 0.1% 1
T™W 1 0.1% 1
MWRF 1 0.1% 1
TWR 1 0.1% 1
TS 1 0.1% 1
Days Sub-Total 461 68.4% 292.13
-No Days- 213 31.6% 79.5
Grand Total 674 100.0% 371.63

% Sections

by Day(s) Course Meets (sorted by enrollment)

by FT TotEnrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ SuccC+ SuccB+ SuccA
62.1% 1,693 14.0 87.7% 84.5% 80.3% 65.9% 45.0%
68.3% 1,179 16.6 85.8% 82.0% 76.4% 61.4% 37.3%
60.6% 939 12.5 91.1% 86.2% 82.0% 71.0% 51.3%
30.0% 469 17.4 97.7% 82.9% 80.4% 73.1% 53.7%
51.8% 457 14.3 89.3% 84.0% 82.5% 70.2% 48.4%
66.7% 328 18.2 89.0% 82.6% 81.4% 65.2% 36.9%
62.9% 314 15.7 90.4% 82.2% 80.6% 62.7% 29.9%
59.3% 248 11.8 87.9% 86.3% 84.7% 72.6% 58.9%
91.6% 179 12.8 87.7% 81.6% 77.1% 67.0% 42.5%
62.5% 145 9.1 94.5% 86.9% 81.4% 75.2% 64.1%
70.0% 90 9.0 92.2% 92.2% 92.2% 88.9% 60.0%
100.0% 62 8.9 100.0%  91.9% 91.9% 59.7% 3.2%
100.0% 37 9.3 94.6% 91.9% 91.9% 75.7% 13.5%
100.0% 29 7.3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 93.1% 48.3%
50.0% 28 7.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 96.4% 96.4%
100.0% 26 13.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 26 5.2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 73.1% 7.7%
50.0% 23 11.5 69.6% 56.5% 43.5% 30.4% 21.7%
50.0% 22 11.0 100.0%  90.9% 90.9% 86.4% 81.8%
50.0% 15 15.0 80.0% 73.3% 73.3% 73.3% 33.3%
100.0% 14 14.0 78.6% 78.6% 78.6% 78.6% 64.3%
100.0% 11 11.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 8 8.0 100.0% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 12.5%
100.0% 7 7.0 100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 57.1% 14.3%
100.0% 5 5.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 40.0%
63.4% 6,354 13.8 89.5% 84.4%  80.8% 67.8%  45.2%
37.3% 3,214 15.1 86.8% 70.7% 66.5% 56.3% 38.4%
55.1% 9,568 14.2 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Time of Day Course Meets (by start time)

# Sections % Sections

Time Course Meets # of Sec. % of Total by FT by FT Tot Enrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
6:30 AM 7 1.0% 5 71.4% 68 9.7 100.0% 91.2% 91.2% 91.2% 91.2%
7:00 AM 7 1.0% 0 0.0% 65 9.3 95.4% 92.3% 92.3% 90.8% 84.6%
7:30-7:45 AM 8 1.2% 3 37.5% 134 16.8 90.3% 88.8% 87.3% 71.6% 48.5%
8:00-8:15 AM 68 10.1% 43.45 63.9% 960 14.1 92.0% 85.6% 82.5% 72.5% 52.1%
8:30 AM 4 0.6% 2 50.0% 61 15.3 90.2% 90.2% 90.2% 85.2% 62.3%
9:00 AM 37 5.5% 27 73.0% 530 14.3 86.6% 83.0% 77.7% 61.3% 40.2%
9:30 AM 17 2.5% 9 52.9% 283 16.6 89.4% 85.5% 79.5% 62.9% 35.3%
10:00 AM 43 6.4% 30.71 71.4% 685 15.9 88.5% 81.9% 75.9% 59.4% 33.7%
10:20-10:40 AM 4 0.6% 0 0.0% 65 16.3 100.0% 96.9% 96.9% 84.6% 72.3%
11:00 AM 47 7.0% 33 70.2% 706 15.0 86.1% 81.9% 78.8% 66.1% 43.2%
12:00-12:15 PM 31 4.6% 19 61.3% 409 13.2 86.8% 82.6% 79.2% 68.7% 47.9%
12:30-12:45 PM 17 2.5% 10 58.8% 269 15.8 81.0% 78.1% 73.2% 62.8% 47.6%
1:00 PM 36 5.3% 30 83.3% 497 13.8 93.6% 86.7% 83.9% 69.0% 49.1%
1:20-1:40 PM 6 0.9% 2 33.3% 98 16.3 90.8% 89.8% 86.7% 80.6% 60.2%
2:00-2:10 PM 14 2.1% 6 42.9% 200 14.3 90.5% 87.0% 81.5% 66.0% 40.5%
2:30 PM 1 0.1% 1 100.0% 9 9.0 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
3:00-3:10 PM 7 1.0% 4 57.1% 138 19.7 94.2% 88.4% 87.0% 61.6% 29.7%
4:00 PM 3 0.4% 1 33.3% 39 13.0 94.9% 89.7% 89.7% 79.5% 59.0%
4:30 PM 2 0.3% 1.14 57.0% 9 4.5 88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 44.4%
5:00-5:15 PM 14 2.1% 3 21.4% 197 14.1 87.3% 83.2% 76.6% 59.4% 37.6%
5:30 PM 9 1.3% 6.89 76.6% 83 9.2 91.6% 83.1% 78.3% 67.5% 37.3%
6:00 PM 16 2.4% 8 50.0% 273 17.1 84.2% 83.9% 81.7% 70.3% 56.4%
7:00 PM 5 0.7% 4 80.0% 36 7.2 86.1% 83.3% 83.3% 69.4% 61.1%
-No Days/Time- 217 32.2% 79.83 36.8% 3,254 15.0 86.9% 69.9% 65.8% 55.7% 38.1%
-Varied- 54 8.0% 42.61 78.9% 500 9.3 93.2% 89.6% 88.2% 75.8% 36.4%
Grand Total 674 100.0% 371.63 55.1% 9,568 14.2 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Time of Day Course Meets (by start time)

# Sections % Sections

Time Course Meets # of Sec. % of Total by FT by FT Tot Enrl AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
Morning 252 37.4% 161.16 64.0% 3,686 14.6 89.4% 84.5% 80.6% 67.6% 44.9%
Afternoon 130 19.3% 77.14 59.3% 1,841 14.2 89.6% 85.0% 81.3% 67.6% 46.3%
Evening 32 4.7% 18.89 59.0% 417 13.0 84.7% 82.3% 79.6% 67.9% 51.3%
-No Days/Time- 217 32.2% 79.83 36.8% 3,254 15.0 86.9% 69.9% 65.8% 55.7% 38.1%
-Varied- 43 6.4% 34.61 80.5% 370 8.6 94.1% 90.8% 89.7% 76.5% 38.1%
Grand Total 674 100.0% 371.63 55.1% 9,568 14.2 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2021)

by Course Modality

# Sections % Sections
Modality # of Sec. % of Total byFT by FT Tot Enr AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ SuccB+ SuccA
Traditional 489 72.6% 265.45 54.3% 6,899 14.1 90.9% 80.2% 76.8% 652% 44.2%
Hybrid 48 7.1% 34.18 71.2% 503 10.5 86.5% 82.5% 785% 62.4% 39.2%
Online Anytime 136 20.2% 71 52.2% 2,150 15.8 81.7% 77.9% 72.7% 60.3% 39.7%
Online Scheduled 1 0.1% 1 100.0% 16 16.0 93.8% 81.3% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%

Grand Total All Modalities 674 100.0% 371.63 55.1% 9,568 14.2 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%

1of1l



JOHN A. LOGAN COLLEGE

Retention Report —
by Extension Center

l STITUTIONAL

COLLEG
Z

OFFICE OF
@%
HO¥V3SIY




John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Extension Center

# Sections % Sections

Succ C+ Succ B+

Succ A

Location # of Sec. % of Total byFT by FT Tot Enr AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+
Du Quoin 5 55.6% 1 20.0% 73 14.6 82.2% 79.5%
West Frankfort 4 44.4% 1 25.0% 51 12.8 92.2% 88.2%

75.3% 69.9%
86.3% 78.4%

52.1%
60.8%

Total All Extension Centers 9 100.0% 2 22.2% 124 13.8 86.3% 83.1%

Grand Total All Sections 674 100.0% 371.63 55.1% 9568 14.2 88.6% 79.8%
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Course
ART 111
BIO 100
BIO 101
ENG 101
ENG 113
MAT 108
MAT 113
MAT 120
MUS 105
PSY 132
COM 115

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Gateway Course

Title

Art Appreciation

Biology for Non-Science Majors
Biological Science

English Composition |
Professional Technical Writing
College Algebra
Contemporary Mathematics
Elementary Statistics

Music Appreciation

General Psychology

Speech

Gateway Course Totals

Grand Total All Courses

PCS
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

Total # # Sections % Sections

Sects  byFT
8 0
8 4
4 3
25 7
5 2
3 2
5 4
7 4
8 1
14 9
15 3
102 41
674 371.63

l1of1

by FT

0.0%
50.0%
75.0%
28.0%
40.0%
66.7%
80.0%
57.1%
12.5%
64.3%
33.3%

40.2%

55.1%

Enrl
146
151
76
546
63
94
147
164
156
289
292

2,124

9568

Avg Enrl
18.3

18.9
19.0
21.8
12.6
31.3
29.4
23.4
19.5
20.6
19.5

20.8

14.2

Ret Succ D+ SuccC+ SuccB+ SuccA
93.8% 91.8% 85.6% 80.8% 62.3%
90.1% 71.5% 67.5% 49.0% 30.5%
86.8% 59.2% 48.7% 38.2% 19.7%
94.3% 91.2% 88.8% 83.3% 61.5%
90.5% 87.3% 77.8% 68.3% 47.6%
85.1% 30.9% 26.6% 16.0% 4.3%
88.4% 83.7% 78.9% 63.9% 37.4%
92.7% 88.4% 79.9% 62.8% 32.9%
90.4% 85.9% 84.6% 71.2% 48.7%
83.4% 78.5% 70.2% 56.4% 37.0%
86.3% 82.9% 79.8% 62.3% 34.2%
89.8% 81.9% 77.1% 65.3% 43.0%
88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Developmental Course

Total # # Sections % Sections

CrHrs PCS Sects by FT by FT Enrl  AvgEnrl  Ret Succ D+ SuccC+ SuccB+  SuccA

English (ENG)
ENG 052 Developmental Writing Skills 500 1.4 1 0 0.0% 6 6.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 83.3%
ENG 053 Developmental Reading Skills 3.00 14 1 0 0.0% 7 7.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ENG 055 Composition Literacy 3.00 14 1 0 0.0% 13 13.0 76.9% 69.2% 69.2% 69.2% 53.8%
English Total 3 0 0.0% 26 8.7 88.5% 84.6% 84.6% 80.8% 73.1%

Total # # Sections % Sections

CrHrs PCS Sects by FT by FT Enrl  AvgEnrl Ret Succ D+ SuccC+  SuccB+  SuccA

Math (MAT)
MAT 051 Pre-Algebra 4,00 1.4 2 1 50.0% 42 21.0 66.7% 61.9% 47.6% 38.1% 14.3%
MAT 052 Basic Algebra 4,00 1.4 1 0 0.0% 21 21.0 66.7% 52.4% 42.9% 19.0% 14.3%
MAT 058 Supportive Skills for Contemporary Math 200 14 1 1 100.0% 22 22.0 72.7% 72.7% 72.7% 0.0% 0.0%
MAT 059 Supportive Skills for Statistics 2.00 14 2 2 100.0% 23 11.5 78.3% 78.3% 78.3% 0.0% 0.0%
MAT 062 Intermediate Algebra 500 14 2 1 50.0% 41 20.5 82.9% 78.0% 70.7% 43.9% 14.6%

Math Total 8 5 62.5% 149 18.6 73.8% 69.1% 61.7% 25.5% 10.1%

Developmental Course Totals 11 5 45.5% 175 159 76.0% 71.4% 65.1% 33.7% 19.4%

Grand Total All Courses 674 371.63 55.1% 9568 142 88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Dual Credit Sections at Area High Schools

Course Title
ART 250 Ceramics |
ELT 102 Basic Electricity and Wiring
ENG 101 English Composition |
ENG 113 Professional Technical Writing
HIT 217 Medical Terminology
MAT 120 Elementary Statistics
NAD 101 Nursing Assistant Training
PSY 110 College Success and Career Planning
SPN 102 Elementary Spanish Il
Carbondale H.S. Totals
COM 115 Speech
EDC 202 Human Growth Development & Learning
ENG 101 English Composition |
HIS 213 Eastern Civilizations
HIT 217 Medical Terminology
MAT 113 Contemporary Math
MUS 105 Music Appreciation
PHS 107 Weather and Climate
PSC 131 American Government
SOC 133 Principles of Sociology
Carterville H.S. Totals
COM 115 Speech
ENG 113 Professional Technical Writing
ORI 100 College 101
PSY 110 College Success and Career Planning
PSY 132 General Psychology

Crab Orchard H.S. Totals

Total # # Sections

CrHrs PCS Sects by FT
3.0 1.1 1 0
40 1.2 1 0
3.0 11 2 0
3.0 11 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
30 1.1 1 0
7.0 1.2 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
40 11 1 0

10 0
3.0 11 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
3.0 1.1 1 0
30 1.1 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
30 11 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
30 11 1 1
3.0 11 1 1
30 11 1 0

10 2
3.0 11 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
1.0 11 1 0
30 11 1 0
30 11 1 0

5 0

lof4

Enrl
12
14
66
4
9
37
15
12
42

211

22
23
57
24
13
75
20
21
22
20

297

17
19
15
20
17

88

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 91.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 78.6% 42.9%
100.0% 95.5% 92.4% 87.9% 71.2%
100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 75.0% 50.0%
88.9% 88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 44.4%
100.0% 91.9% 83.8% 73.0% 45.9%
86.7% 86.7% 86.7% 73.3% 46.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 91.7% 58.3%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
98.6% 75.8% 73.0% 66.4% 47.9%
100.0% 100.0% 95.5% 68.2% 36.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 87.0% 65.2%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 87.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 66.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 76.9% 61.5%
100.0% 100.0% 97.3% 86.7% 58.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
81.0% 81.0% 76.2% 57.1% 9.5%
100.0% 95.5% 95.5% 68.2% 54.5%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 65.0%
97.3% 97.0% 95.6% 83.5% 63.3%
88.2% 82.4% 82.4% 64.7% 41.2%
100.0% 100.0% 89.5% 84.2% 73.7%
86.7% 80.0% 60.0% 46.7% 40.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
88.2% 88.2% 88.2% 88.2% 70.6%
93.2% 68.2% 62.5% 55.7% 44.3%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Dual Credit Sections at Area High Schools

Total # # Sections

Course Title CrHrs PCS Sects by FT Enrl Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
BIO 100 Biology for Non-Science Majors 40 11 1 0 22 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ECE 160 Child, Growth and Development 3.0 1.2 1 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
EDC 202 Human Growth, Development & Learning 30 11 1 0 3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ENG 101 English Composition | 3.0 11 1 0 23 100.0% 95.7% 87.0% 78.3% 43.5%
HIT 217 Medical Terminology 30 1.2 1 0 10 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 90.0% 80.0%
SPN 102 Elementary Spanish Il 40 11 1 0 20 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Du Quoin H.S. Totals 6 0 79 100.0% 44.3% 41.8% 38.0% 26.6%

ORI 100 College 101 1.0 11 1 0 6 100.0% 83.3% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7%
Elverado H.S. Totals 1 0 6 100.0% 83.3% 66.7% 66.7% 66.7%
ENG 101 English Composition | 3.0 11 1 0 13 100.0% 92.3% 92.3% 92.3% 76.9%
HIT 217 Medical Terminology 30 1.2 1 0 4 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
NAD 101 Nursing Assistant Training 7.0 1.2 1 0 5 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 20.0%
Frankfort H.S. Totals 3 0 22 100.0% 95.5% 95.5% 90.9% 68.2%
ENG 101 English Composition | 3.0 11 1 0 27 100.0% 96.3% 92.6% 88.9% 74.1%
FRE 102 Elementary French 40 11 1 0 4 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FRE 201 Intermediate French | 40 11 1 0 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
MAT 120 Elementary Statistics 30 11 1 0 37 100.0% 97.3% 94.6% 86.5% 51.4%
NAD 101 Nursing Assistant Training 70 1.2 1 0 8 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 37.5%
Herrin H.S. Totals 5 0 79 100.0% 88.6% 86.1% 81.0% 53.2%
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Course

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Dual Credit Sections at Area High Schools

Title

BUS 116
CIS 207

COM 115
EDC 200
EDC 203
ENG 101
HIT 217

MAT 120
NAD 101
ORI 100

SPN 102

ACC 100
ACC 200
AST 183
BIO 101
ECE 151
ECE 160
ECE 161
ENG 101
HIS 101
MAT 100
MAT 108
NAD 101
PSY 110

Keyboarding |

Computer Applications for Business
Speech

Introduction to Education
Schooling in a Diverse Society
English Composition |
Medical Terminology
Elementary Statistics

Nursing Assistant Training
College 101

Elementary Spanish Il

Johnston City H.S. Totals

Business Accounting

Financial Accounting |

Brakes, Steering and Suspension |
Biological Science

Health, Safety, and Nutrition

Child, Growth and Development
Early Childhood Practicum

English Composition |

Western Civilization |

Mathematics for Applied Technologies
College Algebra

Nursing Assistant Training

College Success and Career Planning

Marion H.S. Totals

Total # # Sections

CrHrs PCS Sects by FT
3.0 1.2 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
30 11 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
30 1.1 1 0
70 1.2 1 0
1.0 11 1 0
40 11 1 0

11 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
3.0 11 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
40 11 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
1.0 1.2 1 0
3.0 11 2 0
30 1.1 1 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
40 11 1 0
7.0 1.2 1 0
30 1.1 1 0

14 0

30f4

Enrl
23
15
10
11

3
17
9
8
6
10
9

121

14
12
21
17
21
15
19
68
14
19
45
13
40

318

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
175.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
166.7% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 50.0%
110.0% 100.0% 90.9% 54.5% 9.1%
33.3% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 33.3%
14.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 82.4%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
133.3% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 37.5%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 70.0% 60.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
97.5% 47.1% 46.3% 36.4% 24.8%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 83.3% 75.0% 75.0% 75.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
94.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 100.0% 97.1% 95.6% 83.8%
100.0% 100.0% 92.9% 92.9% 35.7%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
99.7% 28.9% 27.7% 27.4% 22.3%



John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by Dual Credit Sections at Area High Schools

Total # # Sections

Course Title CrHrs PCS Sects by FT
ELT 102 Basic Electricity and Wiring 40 1.2 1 0
MAT 100 Mathematics for Applied Technologies 3.0 1.2 1 0
MUS 105 Music Appreciation 3.0 1.1 1 0
NAD 101 Nursing Assistant Training 70 1.2 1 0.5
Murphysboro H.S. Totals 4 0.5
COM 115 Speech 3.0 11 1 0
ENG 101 English Composition | 30 11 1 0
ENG 113 Professional Technical Writing 3.0 11 1 0
ORI 100 College 101 1.0 1.1 1 0
Trico H.S. Totals 4 0
ART 111 Art Appreciation 30 1.1 2 0
COM 115 Speech 3.0 11 1 0
LIT 280 Introduction to Literature 3.0 1.1 1 0
MUS 105 Music Appreciation 30 1.1 1 1
NAD 101 Nursing Assistant Training 70 1.2 1 1
ORI 100 College 101 1.0 11 2 0
PED 126 Beginning Weight Training 1.0 11 2 0
PSC 131 American Government 3.0 11 1 1
SOC 133 Principles of Sociology 30 1.1 2 0
SPN 101 Elementary Spanish | 40 11 1 1
SPN 201 Intermediate Spanish | 40 11 2 0
Dual Credit at Other Locations or Online Totals 16 4
Dual Credit Grand Totals 89 7

Grand Total All Courses

15
13

100

44

23
15
16
9
7
25
34
15
30
16
33

223

1,517

674 371.63 9,568

4 of 4

Ret Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ Succ A
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 62.5% 62.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4%

100.0% 51.7% 51.7% 41.4% 34.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 87.5%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 73.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 92.3% 53.8%
87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5% 87.5%
97.7% 97.7% 97.7% 95.5% 72.7%
82.6% 73.9% 65.2% 60.9% 17.4%
100.0% 93.3% 93.3% 93.3% 86.7%
93.8% 93.8% 93.8% 87.5% 75.0%
100.0% 100.0% 88.9% 66.7% 44.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 57.1%
80.0% 68.0% 68.0% 52.0% 40.0%
91.2% 88.2% 88.2% 76.5% 50.0%
93.3% 93.3% 86.7% 80.0% 53.3%
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 76.7% 73.3%
93.8% 81.3% 75.0% 62.5% 50.0%
100.0% 48.5% 48.5% 48.5% 36.4%
90.6% 78.9% 76.7% 69.5% 51.1%
97.2% 67.4% 65.4% 59.0% 44.0%
88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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Course

ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
ADN
AGR

201
202
207
210
213
218
221
224
226
230
104

BIO 100
BIO 101
BIO 105
BIO 205
BIO 206
BIO 226

CHM
CHM
CHM
CHM
DMS
DMS
DMS
DMS
DMS
DMS
DNA
DNA
DNA
DNA
DNA
DNA

141
151
152
201
104
202
204
206
230
246
100
102
104
107
108
110

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by STEM Course

Title

Science
Health Assessment & Nursing Care
Nursing Care of Adult |
Mtblc/Endcrne Nursing Interventions
GI/GU Nursing Interventions
Nursing Today & Tomorrow
Mental Health Issues in Nursing
Family Nursing
Obstetrical Nursing Interventions
Neuro/Sensory Nursing Interventions
Advanced Pharmacology |
Introduction to Soil Science
Biology for Non-Science Majors
Biological Science
Human Biology
Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology I
General Microbiology
General Organic & Biochemistry |
Chemical Principles
Chemical Principles with Qualitative Analysis
Organic Chemistry |
Diagnostic Ultrasound Foundations
Cardiac Anatomy & Physiology
Cardiac Ultrasound Imaging/Lab |
Cardiac Ultrasound Clinic |
Cardiac Seminar
Cardiac Ultrasound Clinic IV
Oral/Dental Anatomy
Dental Assisting Procedures |
Dental Radiography |
Dental Materials
Head and Neck Anatomy
Infection Control

Total # # Sections % Sections

Cr. Hrs PCS Sects by FT
4.0 1.2 4 4
70 1.2 5 4.5
3.0 1.2 2 2
3.0 1.2 2 2
2.0 1.2 4 4
3.0 1.2 4 4
50 1.2 4 4
20 1.2 2 2
3.0 1.2 2 2
15 1.2 5 5
3.0 11 1 1
40 1.1 8 4
40 11 4 3
40 1.1 2 2
40 1.1 9 4
4.0 1.1 4 4
40 11 3 3
40 1.1 3 3
50 1.1 2 2
5.0 1.1 1 1
50 1.1 1 1
3.0 1.2 1 1
40 1.2 1 1
6.0 1.2 2 1.14
3.0 1.2 1 0.45
20 1.2 1 1
100 1.2 1 0.33
20 1.2 1 1
4.0 1.2 1 1
3.0 1.2 2 0
3.0 1.2 1 0
20 1.2 1 1
1.0 1.2 1 0

l1of4

by FT Tot Enr AvgEnrl
100.0% 38 9.5
90.0% 40 8.0
100.0% 11 5.5
100.0% 12 6.0
100.0% 38 9.5
100.0% 37 9.3
100.0% 32 8.0
100.0% 11 5.5
100.0% 11 5.5
100.0% 45 9.0
100.0% 7 7.0
50.0% 151 18.9
75.0% 76 19.0
100.0% 19 9.5
44.4% 150 16.7
100.0% 49 12.3
100.0% 56 18.7
100.0% 50 16.7
100.0% 29 14.5
100.0% 11 11.0
100.0% 7 7.0
100.0% 9 9.0
100.0% 9 9.0
57.0% 9 4.5
45.0% 9 9.0
100.0% 5 5.0
33.0% 5 5.0
100.0% 10 10.0
100.0% 10 10.0
0.0% 10 5.0
0.0% 10 10.0
100.0% 9 9.0
0.0% 9 9.0

Ret

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
85.7%
90.1%
86.8%
94.7%
72.0%
87.8%
83.9%
64.0%
100.0%
81.8%
100.0%
88.9%
88.9%
88.9%
88.9%
100.0%
100.0%
90.0%
70.0%
70.0%
70.0%
77.8%
77.8%

Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
94.7% 94.7%  65.8% 5.3%
95.0% 95.0% 77.5% 5.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 9.1%
100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 16.7%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 97.4%
97.3% 97.3% 91.9% 45.9%
87.5% 87.5% 53.1% 0.0%
100.0% 100.0% 81.8% 0.0%
100.0% 100.0% 63.6% 18.2%
97.8% 97.8% 97.8% 53.3%
85.7% 85.7% 85.7% 71.4%
71.5% 67.5% 49.0% 30.5%
59.2% 48.7% 382% 19.7%
84.2% 73.7% 52.6% 31.6%
70.0% 58.7% 413% 19.3%
87.8% 75.5% 49.0% 26.5%
83.9% 78.6% 58.9% 32.1%
62.0% 52.0% 26.0% 8.0%
100.0% 100.0% 93.1% 55.2%
81.8% 72.7% 45.5% 27.3%
100.0% 85.7% 57.1% 14.3%
88.9% 88.9% 33.3% 0.0%
88.9% 88.9% 44.4% 0.0%
88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 44.4%
88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 77.8%
100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 20.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
90.0% 90.0% 80.0% 40.0%
70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 50.0%
70.0% 70.0% 50.0% 10.0%
70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 60.0%
77.8% 77.8% 66.7% 44.4%
77.8% 77.8% 55.6% 11.1%
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by STEM Course

Total # # Sections % Sections

Course Title Cr. Hrs PCS Sects by FT by FT TotEnr AvgEnrl Ret SuccD+ SuccC+ SuccB+ SuccA

DNA 113 Oral Embryology and Histology 20 1.2 1 0 0.0% 10 10.0 70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 70.0% 50.0%
EMS 250 Paramedicl 120 1.2 1 0.42 42.0% 9 9.0 100.0% 88.9% 88.9% 77.8% 66.7%
EMS 253  Paramedic IV 9.0 1.2 1 0.3 30.0% 7 7.0 100.0% 100.0% 85.7% 71.4% 0.0%
EMS 253A Paramedic IV Internship 3.0 1.2 1 1 100.0% 7 7.0 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
EMT 111 Emergency Medical Technician | 120 1.2 2 1.17 58.5% 21 10.5 95.2% 76.2% 71.4% 71.4% 57.1%
MDA 101 Orientation to Medical Assisting 1.0 1.2 1 1 100.0% 17 17.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
MDA 128 Administrative Skills for Medical Assistant 80 1.2 1 1 100.0% 17 17.0 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 64.7%
MLT 120 Introduction to Clinical Laboratory 3.0 1.2 1 0 0.0% 6 6.0 100.0% 833% 833% 83.3% 50.0%
MLT 223  Immunohematology 40 1.2 1 0 0.0% 6 6.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 33.3%
MLT 228 Hematology and Hemostasis 50 1.2 1 0 0.0% 5 5.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 20.0%
MLT 251  Clinical Rotation | 30 1.2 1 0 0.0% 6 6.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
NAD 101 Nursing Assistant Training 70 12 10 3.5 35.0% 97 9.7 92.8% 69.1% 69.1% 66.0% 29.9%
OTA 110 Clinical Observation 20 1.2 1 0 0.0% 11 11.0 81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 72.7% 9.1%
OTA 130 Introduction to Occupational Therapy 20 1.2 1 0 0.0% 11 11.0 81.8% 818% 81.8% 81.8% 18.2%
OTA 131 Disease and Impact on Occupation 3.0 1.2 1 0 0.0% 12 12.0 833% 833% 75.0% 66.7% 8.3%
OTA 132 Occupational Development 1.0 1.2 1 0 0.0% 11 11.0 81.8% 81.8% 72.7% 63.6% 18.2%
OTA 200 Psychosocial Therapy 30 1.2 1 0 0.0% 5 5.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 80.0%
OTA 205 Occupational Therapy in Pediatrics 40 1.2 1 0 0.0% 5 5.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0% 20.0%
OTA 210  Occupational Therapy Theory | 40 1.2 1 0 0.0% 11 11.0 81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 63.6% 45.5%
OTA 217  Fieldwork Experience | 45 1.2 1 0 0.0% 1 1.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
OTA 230 Clinical Rotation Il 20 1.2 1 0 0.0% 5 5.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 60.0%
OTA 231  Occupational Therapy Theory Il 15 1.2 1 0 0.0% 5 5.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 20.0%
OTA 232  Aging and Impact on Occupation 1.5 1.2 1 0 0.0% 5 5.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.0% 40.0%
PHS 101  Environmental Science 40 11 1 1 100.0% 16 16.0 68.8% 68.8% 62.5% 43.8% 12.5%
PHS 102  Astronomy 30 11 1 1 100.0% 20 20.0 70.0% 70.0% 65.0% 55.0% 25.0%
PHS 103  Earth Science 30 11 3 0 0.0% 54 18.0 83.3% 759% 74.1% 64.8% 31.5%
PHS 105  Physics for Non-Science Majors 30 11 1 0 0.0% 9 9.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 55.6% 11.1%
PHS 107  Weather and Climate 30 11 3 3 100.0% 67 22.3 91.0% 91.0% 89.6% 77.6% 44.8%
PHS 111  Environmental Science Il 30 11 1 1 100.0% 11 11.0 90.9% 90.9% 81.8% 72.7% 36.4%
PHY 121  Technical Physics 30 1.1 1 1 100.0% 23 23.0 100.0% 100.0% 95.7% 65.2% 47.8%
PHY 155  College Physics | 50 11 1 1 100.0% 13 13.0 923% 923% 92.3% 84.6% 53.8%
PHY 201  Statics 30 11 1 1 100.0% 5 5.0 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0%
PHY 205  University Physics | 50 1.1 1 1 100.0% 5 5.0 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 60.0%
PHY 206  University Physics Il 50 1.1 1 1 100.0% 2 2.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Course

PNE 101
PNE 102
PNE 103
PNE 105
PNE 161
PNE 171
PNE 204
PNE 208
PNE 209
SCI 100

SCI 210A
SCI 215

STP 121
STP 225
STP 226

EGR 101
ELT 102
ELT 111
ELT 151
ELT 214
ELT 215
ELT 220
ELT 250

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)
by STEM Course

Title

Fundamentals of Nursing

Nursing Procedures

Clinical Nursing

Nursing Throughout the Life Cycle
Pharmacology in Nursing |
Pharmacology in Nursing Il

Adult Nursing |

Mental Health Nursing

I.V. Therapy

STEM Fundamentals

Integrated Science |

Environmental Biology

Introduction To Surgical Technology
Surgical Procedures Il

Clinical Rotation in Surgical Technology Il

Science Totals

Engineering
Engineering Graphics
Basic Electricity and Wiring
Digital Electronic |
Applied Solid State Circuits
A+ Preparation IT Technician
10T and Embedded Systems
Linear Integrated Circuits
Biomedical Instrumentation Il

Engineering Totals

Total # # Sections % Sections

Cr. Hrs PCS Sects by FT
30 1.2 3 3
20 1.2 9 6
15 1.2 9 5
1.0 1.2 3 3
20 1.2 3 3
20 1.2 1 1
20 1.2 1 1
1.0 1.2 3 3
05 1.2 12 12
1.0 11 2 2
30 11 2 0
3.0 11 1 1
30 12 1 0
50 12 1 0
50 1.2 2 0

187 128.81
30 11 1 1
40 1.2 4 0
30 1.2 2 2
3.0 1.2 1 1
30 1.2 2 1
3.0 1.2 1 1
30 1.2 1 1
30 1.2 1 1

13 8

30f4

by FT Tot Enr AvgEnrl
100.0% 90 30.0
66.7% 88 9.8
55.6% 86 9.6
100.0% 89 29.7
100.0% 92 30.7
100.0% 25 25.0
100.0% 21 21.0
100.0% 96 32.0
100.0% 110 9.2
100.0% 9 4.5
0.0% 31 15.5
100.0% 10 10.0
0.0% 11 11.0
0.0% 3 3.0
0.0% 3 1.5
68.9% 2,263 12.1
100.0% 12 12.0
0.0% 38 9.5
100.0% 22 11.0
100.0% 5 5.0
50.0% 17 8.5
100.0% 7 7.0
100.0% 1 1.0
100.0% 6 6.0
61.5% 108 8.3

Ret  Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
91.1% 76.7% 76.7% 48.9% 6.7%
97.7% 96.6% 96.6% 96.6% 96.6%
100.0% 90.7% 90.7% 90.7%  90.7%
97.8% 91.0% 91.0% 77.5% 22.5%
95.7% 739% 73.9% 51.1% 19.6%
84.0% 68.0% 68.0% 44.0% 20.0%
100.0% 85.7% 85.7% 52.4% 23.8%
94.8% 80.2% 80.2% 55.2% 18.8%
973% 92.7% 92.7% 92.7% 90.9%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  55.6%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 80.6%
90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 80.0% 40.0%
81.8% 81.8% 81.8% 54.5% 27.3%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
90.9% 83.0% 80.4% 66.5% 37.9%
91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7% 91.7%
86.8% 763% 73.7% 60.5% 34.2%
81.8% 682% 682% 545% 36.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
94.1% 94.1% 94.1% 82.4% 47.1%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 71.4%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
89.8% 83.3% 82.4% 73.1% 52.8%



Course

MAT 109
MAT 111
MAT 131
MAT 201
MAT 202

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

Title
Math

College Trigonometry
Precalculus

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Calculus 11l

Math Totals

Total All STEM Courses

Grand Total All Courses

Total # # Sections % Sections

by STEM Course
Cr. Hrs PCS Sects by FT
3.0 11 1 1
50 11 1 1
50 11 2 2
50 11 1 1
3.0 11 1 1
6 6
206 142.81
674 371.63
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by FT Tot Enr AvgEnrl
100.0% 14 14.0
100.0% 14 14.0
100.0% 20 10.0
100.0% 4 4.0
100.0% 10 10.0
100.0% 62 10.3
69.3% 2,433 11.8
55.1% 9,568 14.2

Ret

64.3%
64.3%
85.0%
75.0%
90.0%

Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA

50.0%
64.3%
85.0%
75.0%
90.0%

42.9%
50.0%
65.0%
50.0%
90.0%

21.4%
28.6%
45.0%
25.0%
90.0%

7.1%
14.3%
25.0%
25.0%
80.0%

75.8% 72.6% 59.7% 41.9% 27.4%

90.5% 82.8% 80.0% 66.2% 38.3%

88.6% 79.8% 76.0%

63.9% 42.9%
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Rank Course
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18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

ENG 101
ORI 100
COM 115
PSY 132
SOC 133
MAT 120
MUS 105
BIO 100
BIO 205
MAT 113
ART 111
PHL111
PNE 209
PED 126
HIT 217
NAD 101
ENG 102
PNE 208
MAT 108
PSC 131
PNE 161
PNE 101
PNE 105
PNE 102
PNE 103
HIS 201
COM 116
SPN 102
PSY 110
ECO 201
BIO 101
HIS 202
LIT 280

Top 30 Courses by Enrollment

Total  #Sections % Sections

CrHrs PCS Sections  byFT by FT

English Composition | 3.0 1.1 25 7 28.0%
College 101 1.0 1.1 26 4 15.4%
Speech 3.0 1.1 15 5 33.3%
General Psychology 3.0 11 14 9 64.3%
Principles of Sociology 3.0 1.1 9 4 44.4%
Elementary Statistics 3.0 11 7 4 57.1%
Music Appreciation 3.0 1.1 8 1 12.5%
Biology for Non-Science Majors 4.0 11 8 4 50.0%
Human Anatomy & Physiology | 4.0 1.1 9 4 44.4%
Contemporary Math 3.0 1.1 5 4 80.0%
Art Appreciation 3.0 1.1 8 0 0.0%
Ethics & Moral Problems 3.0 11 7 3 42.9%
I.V. Therapy 0.5 1.2 12 12 100.0%
Beginning Weight Training 1.0 1.1 6 0 0.0%
Medical Terminology 3.0 1.2 9 1 11.1%
Nursing Assistant Training 7.0 1.2 10 35 35.0%
English Composition Il 3.0 1.1 6 2 33.3%
Mental Health Nursing 1.0 1.2 3 3 100.0%
College Algebra 4.0 11 3 2 66.7%
American Government 3.0 1.1 5 5 100.0%
Pharmacology in Nursing | 2.0 1.2 3 3 100.0%
Fundamentals of Nursing 3.0 1.2 3 3 100.0%
Nursing Throughout the Life Cycle 1.0 1.2 3 3 100.0%
Nursing Procedures 2.0 1.2 9 6 66.7%
Clinical Nursing 1.5 1.2 9 5 55.6%
United States History | 3.0 1.1 4 2 50.0%
Interpersonal Communication 3.0 11 4 0 0.0%
Elementary Spanish Il 4.0 1.1 4 1 25.0%
College Success and Career Planning 3.0 1.1 4 0 0.0%
Introduction to Macroeconomics 3.0 1.1 4 4 100.0%
Biological Science 4.0 1.1 4 3 75.0%
United States History Il 3.0 1.1 4 3 75.0%
Introduction to Literature 3.0 11 5 4 80.0%
Top 30 Totals 255 1145 44.9%

Grand Total All Courses 674 371.63 55.1%
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Enrl
546
431
292
289
171
164
156
151
150
147
146
131
110
103
100
97
9%
9%
94
92
92
90
89
88
86
84
80
79
78
77
76
71
71

4,623

9,568

John A. Logan College - Retention Report (Fall 2022)

Avg Enrl
21.8

16.6
19.5
20.6
19.0
23.4
19.5
18.9
16.7
29.4
183
18.7
9.2
17.2
11.1
9.7
16.0
32.0
313
18.4
30.7
30.0
29.7
9.8
9.6
21.0
20.0
19.8
19.5
19.3
19.0
17.8
14.2

18.1

14.2

Ret  Succ D+ Succ C+ Succ B+ SuccA
943% 91.2% 88.8% 833% 61.5%
92.1% 854% 80.0% 70.3% 51.0%
86.3% 82.9% 79.8% 62.3% 34.2%
83.4% 785% 70.2% 56.4% 37.0%
79.5% 78.4% 73.7% 59.1% 42.1%
92.7% 88.4% 79.9% 62.8% 32.9%
90.4% 85.9% 84.6% 71.2% 48.7%
90.1% 71.5% 67.5% 49.0% 30.5%
72.0% 70.0% 58.7% 41.3% 19.3%
88.4% 83.7% 78.9% 63.9% 37.4%
93.8% 91.8% 85.6% 80.8% 62.3%
80.9% 70.2% 68.7% 58.0% 48.9%
97.3% 92.7% 92.7% 92.7% 90.9%
96.1% 95.1% 93.2% 85.4% 72.8%
91.0% 81.0% 79.0% 67.0% 51.0%
92.8% 69.1% 69.1% 66.0% 29.9%
75.0% 71.9% 67.7% 64.6% 49.0%
94.8% 80.2% 80.2% 55.2% 18.8%
85.1% 30.9% 26.6% 16.0% 4.3%
84.8% 793% 77.2% 63.0% 47.8%
95.7% 73.9% 73.9% 51.1% 19.6%
91.1% 76.7% 76.7% 48.9% 6.7%
97.8% 91.0% 91.0% 77.5% 22.5%
97.7% 96.6% 96.6% 96.6% 96.6%
100.0% 90.7% 90.7% 90.7%  90.7%
79.8% 77.4% 70.2% 44.0% 27.4%
788% 70.0% 66.3% 57.5% 28.8%
94.9% 5.1% 3.8% 1.3% 0.0%
100.0% 20.5% 20.5% 17.9% 12.8%
83.1% 81.8% 80.5% 71.4% 44.2%
86.8% 59.2% 48.7% 382% 19.7%
90.1% 88.7% 87.3% 73.2% 50.7%
90.1% 87.3% 81.7% 77.5% 54.9%
89.3% 79.2% 75.5% 64.1% 43.4%
88.6% 79.8% 76.0% 63.9% 42.9%
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